
HQI CIA £>iNH TU NHAN CHfNH TRI VIET NAM . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TelEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

IV.# 091102 

POLITI CAl. PRJ sowm RflH STRATI Oft fORM YEVl .. # 
(Tvo CopIes) 

1-111: X y 

rpose or this fo ... it: to identify persons vho are or vere ron:acr.q 
cd in rc-educaUon camps jft Ylct.nruo, so tbst eligibllJ ty ror U.S. 

The pu 
Intern 
AdaJs Rlon yla the Orderly Depart.ure Prqr,ram can be eRtab118hed. 

1ft YIETftAM DOAN CONG TAN --1. APPI.I CAJIT 

• 

Last Middle First 

Current. Ad dress: Khom III. Thi Tran Van Gia. Huyen Van 

Date of m rt.h: 01L20L12J8 Place' of Btrt.h:Van Lont!' 

cupaUon PrevJoun Oc 
(Rank , Po sitlon) 

(before 1915)Lieutenant z Head of Peoule 

2. 'rINK SPlIT II RB-I8JCATIOil CAMP Dates: From May 05 1 1975 

Jea.ra: 5 Months: 

3. SPOJISOR' S .AMK: DOAN XUAN DIEM , Da~~ 

Address and -trc lepboneWumber 

•• RAMES OF RELA TIVIS/ACQJAIIIVJlCES III TIlE U.S. 

llallez Address' Telephone llullber 

Doan, Xuan Diem 

Let Tan Tai - ---~ -

Ninh. Tinh Pbu Kbanh 

VRn Ninh Ph f(h",nh 

Self-Defense 

To Sel2t. 30 1 128Q 
4 1la7B:_25 

---

Relatlonabi.2 

DauQhter 

- - ~ 

son-in-law -
-

Doan, Cong Hao      Brother 

lr 700 are eligible to rile ror the applicant. under Categor,. I or the ODP criteria 
IIDd baYe DOt riled an MtidaYi t or Relationship (AOR) II 700 are encou.raced to do 110. 

Also, persons 1D the U.S. who are eUglble to petition tor relatiYes 1D Vietuaa OIJ 

IllS P01"ll 1-130 ... t do 80. 

DATE PREPARED: January 10, 1989 

-



- ----- -- -'~"- ~-- --
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) • DOAN CONG T~N 
• 

(LIsted on pa~e 1) . . 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP T( 
PA. 

VO THI CAY '(]2-10"""1936 wife 

DOAN THI XUAN DUYEN 05·-15-1957 daughter 

DOAN THI XUAN HUYEN 02-10-1960 daughter 

DOAN CONG DANH 11-14-1965 son 

. 
DOAN CONG DINH 05-10-1973 son 

DOAN CONG DUONG 07-21-1974 son 
4 t 

! 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS' :(If dIfferent from above) . 

None 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION : 

• 

n 



HQI CIA {)iNH TU NHAN CHfNH TRI VIET NAM . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 54S5. ARLINGTON. VA 22205.()6S5 
TELEPHONE: 70S·56().()()S8 

, 091102 IY. _____________ _ 

POLITICAl. PRlSOftm RIDISTRATlOll FORM 
(Tvo CopIes) 

"1 YEWL.I I 

1-111: X T --
bo arc or were for.erlJ The purpose or this for. is to fdentlJ"7 persons v 

interned In re-educat.lon campn in Vlct.ulUII. 80 tba 
ail_lssJon ... 1& the OrderlJ' Departure Prognul can be 

t eligibIlity tor U_S. 
established. 

1. AJTl.ICAJIT III VIETIIAM DOAN co NG 
----~La8~t----------- MIddle 

TAN 
First 

I -

Current Address: Khom III, Thi Tran Van Gia, Huye n Van Ninh, Tinh Phu Khanh, VN -

DBt.e of JlI rt.h: 01-20-1938 Plac(" or Birt.h: Van Long...L Van Ninh, Phu Khanh 

ad of People Self-Defense -Pre'fJous Occupation (before 1.915) 
(Rank & Position) ---------

Lieutenant, He 

2. TIME SPaT III RK-KOOCATlOft CAMP Jla t.es : Pre:. Ma y Q.2s 19Z.5 '1'0 S~ut! JQ.. 1280 
Months: 2S T~: __ ~S~ ____ _ 9 Da;rs:" 

.-"~ 

-3. SPOftSOR' S I.AME: ______ ..::D;..;::O:.:.:A:.:;;N~X;..;::U:.::.:A~N__=D;.;;:;I-=E:.!.:M:-..--
laae 

- -

lwaber 

It. JAMES OF RELA'l.'IVIS/AC'JjAlITAICI!S U '!BE U.S. 

Raile, Address' 'Telephone Imiber RelationshIp 

- DalH!:hter Doan Xuan Diem 

Le, Tan Tai Son-in-law 

Doan, cong Hao Brother 

If 10U are eligible to file for the applJcant 1JDder Category I of the ODP criterIa 
and ha:we not fUecl an Affidayft of Relationship (AOR), 7011 are eneourased to 40 eo. 
Al.so. persous in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for re1ati~s in YletDml CD 

lIS Font 1-130 JalSt do 80. 

DATE PREPAtUm: January 10.1989 
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, , 
5. (PA) 

\1 
. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT • DOAN CONG-TAN • 

(Listed on pa~e 1) . . 

-
NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 

PA. 

VO THI CAY 02-10-1936 Wife 

DOAN THI XUAN DUYEN 05-15-1957 Daughter 

DOAN THI XUAN HUYEN 02-10-1960 Daughter 

11-14-1965 Son 
, 

DOAN CONG DANH , 

DOAN CONG DINH 
. 05-10-1973 Son 

DOAN CONG DUONG 07-21-1974 Son 
! 

• t 
! 

,. 
" 

_____ ~ ___ ..• ___ 1...-. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS' :(if different from above) . 

None 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

• 



t 

MINH VAN DANG 
..... c..M. 



f 

• 

• 

. tJNITED STATES DEPARlMENT- OF JUSTICE 
~TION AND NATUlW.lZATION 8I!IMCE 

P.o. Box 1270 
St. Albans, VT 05478 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVe IMMIGRANT VISA PETmON 

__ .-OIIN •• ' ..... NME OF IINEFICWW 

Diem Xuan Doan DOAN, Tan Cong 

CUA1afICAlION I ..... HO. 

IR-5 ALPHA 
Otl1'l~"" ~'!!. OF /lllfllllttN1&. 

OFN:m'IDIN 

July 8,1987 Mar 14,1988 

DATE: MARCH 18, 1988 
.. 

The .. PIIiIIOn "au .......... ..,..0WId. The beMfIci.-y lor whom you filtld hat .... giwn IN ~. dasIifiI:IIion. Nelle IN IIIJIII'IMI 
gil.- no ...................... ~ be Iound eligible for vila isIuance, .tmiSIion to 1M United s. .. or edjullment to 
...... pernw_1I NIIIdInt ..... WMIw .... ..r.cifrY getS • YiK ill decided only when an application is made to • consular oIIIcer; wheIher IN 
.. .aciIII, ....... d or ..... _In ... UnIted SIllIes is dICidIcl~ when an application is made 10 an immigration officer. 

\ 

1. t;;? YOUR PEm10N TO a.ASSFY THE IIENEFICIAAY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWAADED TO THE 
. UNITED STATES CONSUlATE AT BANGlCQIC . THIS COMPlETES AlL ACT10N BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETmON. 

THI UNITED STATES CONSULATE. WHDt IS PART OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WIlL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTAUCTIONS 
AIIOUTOEmNGA VISA. OUESl1ONSABOUTGETTlNGA VISA SHOULD BE MADe TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL. 

2. 0 IF YOU BECOME A NATUMUZED CfTIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY. 
NOTFY TMS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY. GMNG THE DATEOFYOURNATURAUZATlON.1F THE PETInoN WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SCHOR DAUQHTEA, 
PLEASE AlMSE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMAMIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HELPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETTING A VISA 
FASTER. 

3. 0 YOUR PEm10N FOAPAEFEAENCECLASSIFICAnoN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT 
THIS COW'LETES AU. ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTAES. VI-SAS--AAE--ISl-S.-U-EO-QNL-Y-B--Y 
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS AEACH£D 
ON THE VISA WAITING lIST, THE UNITED STAffS CONSUl WILL CONTACT THe BENEFICtAAY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS ABOUT GETT1NO A VISA. 
VISAS NfE. ISSUED ACCOADING TO THE DATE THE PETfTION WAS FILED. OUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE ADDRESSeD TO THE 
UHfI'EDSTATES CONSUL 

4. 0 YOUR P£TTnC:)N SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIAP.Y IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WIlL Al'flt.Y TO BECOME A LAWFUl PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
THE ENCI OSlO APPLICATION (FOAM ~ SHOULD BE CQMPl£TED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WiTHIN 30 DAYS. (IF THE BENEFICiARY 
PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED SUCH AN APPLICATION AND HAD IT AETUANED.IT SHOULD BE RESUBMITTED WiTHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5. 0 THE 8ENEFICWW WLL BE IFOAMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDtNO Al'flt.ICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 

e. 0 THE KilliON SAYS ntAT THllIENEACIARY • IN THE UNITED STATES AND WIlL Al'flt.Y TO BECOME A LAWFUl PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
_tEFlCWW MAY NOr N'fI't.y TO IIECCIME A NfNANI!HT RESGENT. ~ UNTI.. A VISA NUMBER. AVM.A8I.E. INFORMATION AIIOUT 
VISA NUI&RS lIMY BE OBTMED FROM THE ..... TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. 8UAEAU OF CONSULAR AFFAIRS. WASHINGTON. D.C. 

7. A OIIQINALDOCUIIBRS......,.-reo iii -...un-OF YOUR-PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PENIANENT PART OF THE 
PETITION. ANY on.RSAAE BEING fE1UfIIiIEDWI'IH TMS FOAM. 

e. a AEIMRKS. 

_1IIU."~ 

IWIhi" ~ 
i8fNG CENTER DIRECTOR 

o CHECK THIS BOX WHEN COpy MAILED TO AITORNEY OR REPRESENTATIVE FilE COPY 
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I . 

OOAN XUAN DIEM 

Orderly Departurl Progr •• 
A •• rican £mbassy 

APO San francisco 96346 

91102 

The enclosed information pertains to your interest in the Orderly 
Oeparture Program. Please read and folIo. all the instructions 
very carefully. When communicating with this office by letter, 
you must ALWAYS refer to the IV number ~xactly as it appears 
above. 

follo_tng is an En9li~n translation of the enclosed Letter of 
Introduction : 

The above na.ed individuals appear to qU3lify for resettlement in the 
United States of America. A final dac1s10n as to their eligibility, 
however, can onl~ be .ad~ after they have been intervie.ed by the 
appropriate United States immi~ration or consular officials and have 
had certain required r~dical examinations and tests. Approval will 
depend on the individuals bein~ determined by U.S. officials, prior to 
the individual~s departure from Vietnam, to be in satisfactory health 
and to meet the re~uirempn~s of U.S. immi~ration 13.5. 

Therefore, should these individuals recpive exit permission from the 
Vietnamese Government, .e re~uest that they b. permitted to undertake 
in Vietnam all formalities and processing connected ~ith their 
application to leave ~ietnam under the U.S. Orderly Departure Program, 
includin~ the .required madical examinations and tests, and that they 
be per~itted by the Vietnamese authorit1~$ t~ appear bafore the appro­
pria~e United States Government officials to be interviewed. 

The qualification of any individual named in this lett,r for resettle­
.ent in the United States may be invalidated in certain situations, 
includin~ marriage, divorce, the attainment of a~a of 21, or death. 

Encl: Letter of Introduction 
Instructions 

COM IlUT 



• 

EMBASSY OF THE UNITEO ST~TES OF A"ERICA 
BANGKOK, THAILAND 

MAR 22, 1939 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

OOAN CONG TAN 
VO THl CAY 
DOAN THI XUAN DUYEN 
DOAN THl XUAN HUYEN 
OOAN CONG DANH 
DOAN CONG JINH 
DOAN CONG DUONG 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: 

VE WLII: "y152 

SOR'\I ... '. JAN 38 '101 
BORN 10 FES 36 
BORN 15 MAY 57 
BORN 1'J =E3 60 
~ORN 14 ;'JOV ~5 

EORN 10 :'1 A '( 73 
BORN 21 JliL 74 

KHOM 6, THI TR~N VAN GIA 
VAN NINI1 
PHIJ KHA.NH 

(IV 91102) 
WIFE 
UNMARRIED DAUGHTER 
UNMARRIED OAUGHTER 
UNMARRI!:O SON 
t.JNMA~RIEO SON 
JNMARRIEO SON 

NHUNG NGUOI CO TEN TRE~ DAY Duoe cnr NHU TAM au TIEU-CHUAN DE OINH-CU 
TAl HOA-KY. TUY NHIEN, SU QUY=T-DINH CUO! CUNG OE HOI DU DIEU-~IEN 
CON TUY THUOC VAO CUOC PHONG-V~N CUA VIE~-CHUC SO OI-TRU HAY TUY VIEN 
LANH-SU HOA-KY VA KfT-JUA VIec KHAM sue KHOE V~ THU-NGHIE~ Y-TE CAN 
THIET. OE CO SU CHAP-THUAN eUOI tUNG cu~ VI~~-CHue HCA-KY, VA T~UOC 
KHI ~CI KHOl VIET-NAM, MOl NGUOI CAN CO sue KHOE TOT rEP Vl HOI OU 
NHUNG OIEU-~IEN CUA LU~T DI-TRU H04-KY. 

VI THE, TRONG TRUONG ~OP NHUNG NGUOI NAY DUO: CHINH-QUYEN VIET-NAM CHO 
PHEP XUAT-CANH, CHUNG TCI YEU eAU ~UY VI CHO PHEP HO cuoe THI HANH TAl 
VIET-NAM NHUNG THU-TUC CAN THIET L!EN-wU~N DEN HO-SO XIN ~OI JHOI 
VIET-NAM, THEO CHUONG-TRINH RA 01 CO T~AT TU (OO?), KE CA NHUNG THU­
Tue KHAM SUC-KHO~, THL-NGHIEM 1-T£ CAN THI~T VA Duoe CHINH-QUYEN 
VIET-NAM CHO PHEP GAP VIEN-CHUC CO THAM-QUYEN CUA CHINH-PHU HOA-KY De 
DUOC PHONG-VAN. 

OIEU ~IEN OUOC OINH-CU TAl HOA-KY eUA BAT CU NGUOI NAO CO TEN TRONG TO 
THU NAY, CO THE KHONG CCN HI~U LUC NUA, TRONG MOT SO TRUONG HOP, SAO 
GOM CA HON-NHAN, LY-OI, DEN TuOI 21, HAY QUA 001. 

OOP-I 
07/as 0043360 

OEPARTURl! Of 'ICE 

I 

-Ai- ,t ~:i' ;~.~ :~ . .... _______ --.: _______ ....o.-·_.,_.'f'·;,. .... T_' _~ ._.-.;.e_. ' __ -, 



Embauy of t.Iu! Ur&ited SkIteI of America 

Bangkok, Tbel1aDd 

INSTRUCTIONS 

Enclosed is a Letter of Introduction (LOI) which you should send 
to your relatives/friends in Vietnam to help them obtain txit 
Permits from the Vietnamese authorities. They should present 
this LOI to their local People's Committee when they apply for 
EXlt Peraits. 

Please understand that a Letter of Introduction does not 
guarantee that your relatives/friends will receive exit 
permission. Getting Exit Permits depends on your 
relatives/friends and the Vietnamese authorities. 
Your relatives/friends may have to apply several times. 

Please keep us informed of any change in your address, or in 
the address of the persons named in the Letter of Introduction. 
Always refer to their file (IV) numbers when you communicate 
with us; 

If your relatives/frienas are already in possession of Exit 
permits, they should request to be interviewed by the United 
Natlons High Commissioner for Refugees (UNHCR), and should also 
ask tor a medical examination. 

Our address when writing from the United States is: 

orderly Departure program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Our address when writing from Vietnam is: 
.... 'L A I • A 

To Cong-Tac Vl~t-Nam 
..... 

6 Chu-Van-An 
Ha-Noi 

ODP-12 (0413f: 2/87) , 
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ODP Office 
The American Embassy 
Bangkok, Thailand 

August 10, 1988 

re: LOI for DOAN, Tan Cong (IR-5, File No. ALPHA) 

Dear S1 r/Madam: 

By a letter dated March 18, 1988, the United States Department of Justice 
Immigration and Naturalization Service (P.O. Box 1270, St. Albans, VT 
05478) has informed us that our petition to classify the beneficiary (i.e. 
Mr. DOAN, Tan Cong) as an immediate relative of a United States citizen 
has been forwarded to your office in Bangkok. (We are enclosing herewith 
a copy of this notice for your information.) 

We have received a letter from Vietnam saying that we still need your 
Letter of Introduction (LOI) so that my father can proceed to acquiring 
the necessary exit papers from Vietnam. Would you therefore be so kind as 
to provide him with such a letter so that he can speed up his application 
for orderly departure and for an early reuni fi cat; on with us. 

We thank you from the bottom of our heart for all the help that you can 
give. 

Gratefully and sincerely yours, 

~ 
Diem Xuan DOAN 



.... 

Congressman Frank Wolf 
District Office 
1651 Old ~1eadow Road 
McLean, VA 22101 

Dear Congressman: 

January 12, 1989 

I am writing to solicit your help with a family reunification case 
involving my parents who I am trying to bring over here. 

I was originally a Vietnamese refugee from Vietnam but I have recently 
taken the oath to become an American citizen. I have tried for several 
years now to bring my parents to the United States because their situation 
in Vietnam is far from being a satisfactory one--my father had served for 
many years in the armed forces of the Republic of Vietnam. 

I understand that my parents' application for the Orderly Departure 
Program (ODP) in Vietnam has been completed as far as the Vietnamese govern­
ment is concerned. All they need now is a Letter of Introduction (LOI) 
from our Embassy in Bangkok so they can proceed with their file. I have 
written to our Embassy in Bangkok since August of last year but have not 
heard from them. I do not know what may be holding up. 

If your office could help in this matter, we would appreciate it very 
much. As you understand the situation in Vietnam is not improving and my 
parents are eager to join me in the United States. 

Thank you very much for all your assistance. I remain, dear Sir, 

Respectfully yours, 

j)(c//~ 
Diem Xuan DOAN 

Enclosures: 
Notice of Approval from the Department of Justice 
My letter to the Embassy in Bangkok dated August 10, 1988 
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fi3STATES~ 
~Ll~~ 

U "'.,) 'I: "·~-.I\(lTON.".,. 
NATIOHA&. O'PICE 200 1\ lil@E HD. AEAFi lObaY -.... .If 

UIGRA TION AND REFUGEE SERVICES Af,tmGlOH. VA. 22203 - 0 z~~!:: 
:::J~VC"l 
CONFERENCE '312 MAIIACHuaE11'S AViNUE. N. w. • WA5HutGTOH. D. Co:zDClOS I 

(~02) 659-6646 659-66ft.7 
S6 USCCt~_....:7~0~06=2 __ 

So ODP-Ban~kok- IVI 091102 
(n@u bi~t) 

- I MAD M81 - Form A iXlN XIN ilOAN;TU GIA.:iiiNH 
" (Than Nhan u Viet-Nam) 

- ,.' I)" •• 

T~n Ngtl.oi ~ung BOb a Hoa Ky: _--=:.:DO::::.:AN:.:...:.XU=AN;.;....;;.DI;;.;;E;..;.;M~ _______ --.;.. ____ _ 

i)Tu~ :~l.C hc\ -: )j g:t'!! "'1." ;It"W"'g" ~¥ : - .. -." - -_--2-- 2- -. -- N: :'!)l. 
U u.a. .... ~ uo 't;Jun 't1OD _ 0 Sl.rih: btOKO!Ucm, n-e'ftfJdt 

Ng~y Ng'ioi.-nahg ..:tldn tc;'i Hoa Ky: 14 /iII fn . 
Tu diu t8i: VIETNA..'1: ,- V.R.C. PAlAW'AN PHILIPPINES 

, (NUb'c nib) _ (Tra! Tj-N",n Hao) 
sa "Alien R.pgistration" '(Ghi tren Miu 1 ... 94 hol'c ni~ Xanh) :A~5-284-154 
So' Chung-Chl. Nhap-Tich MY (Neu eo): None .. 
Quy-,cht! Hi~n-tC!:l cua NgU::Jl -f)Uilg-9an-:------,----,-------

- II (.. .... - I -~-nan Chua eo quy-che Thuong-tru-nhan) 
Xin ctahh d4~ tXl -, . ,. - . 

J 

- L!) ThUdng ... t:rU-nrtan' (f)~ C:6 The-Xanh) 

Ch~-~hi~h: Du da c6 'lain aon Ma~ 1-130. l-r cang-dan Hoa~y 
cung ~in dieD. mau nAy vk' -
g~i tai usee/Washington, D.C. 

... , 
'" Toi lam don nay de rin cho nhung thaD nnan ghi ten duoi cay. hi en "I 

con a~tai Viet-Nam dU6c,~sang Hoa Kj doan~tu voi toi, (Toi chap ,~an·de 
ten t~O:L n}nmg nglidl duoi day E.UdC. thOhg,bao"cho cae g101 hu\i'=r.raeh nhu 
Cao-uy- Ty-Nan Lien-Hifp-Quoc: hoacltE~ c:a cac,cd-q~nt ea-ch~e aae 
traeh ehuong-tfinh~oan-T~ Gia-DiDh. -ke c:a cae gi~i-chuc t~i Vi?t-~a6). 

,...... .. ., A I ".! c:t' tot , 
XIN -BIEN CA BAN TlENG ANH 4 va THI TRue CHu KY (tren ban ti~ng Anh) , 

• 

...... ,.. Ngay va o-j\ang va-- I /Ilo. 

VIET-NAM TEN THAN NHAN TAl N6'i Sinh Th" N'" I cua an- na~' .. .. .• V'€T;' I t~1. J... - N ar:: i - , 
I 

DOAN CONG TAN 20/01/1938 CHA RUOT OM I II, Tin TRAN v AN GIA 

, ',"f", PHUKHANH, ·VN EN V AN NINH. TINH PHUKHA..'ffi, 
VO TIIl CAY 

, 
'" 10/02/1936 ME RUOT soum VIeTNAM 

" ... PHUKHAl'l"'H , "ID" , 
. '.~ 

DOAN Till XUAN Dlo!YEN: 15/05/1957- CHI RUOT "ID" I 
" ' PHUKHANH, I : .. 

DOAN Til I XUAN·, H~~ 10/02/1960 CHI' RUOT "ID" 

I PHUKHANH, 
DOAN CONG DA.-'lH' 14/11/1965 EM RUOT "ID" 

\ " PIlUKHANH, I 1 

DOAN CONG DINH 10/05/1973 EH RUOT "ID" . 
PHUKHANH, VN 

DOAN CONG DUONG 21/07/1974 EM RUOT "10" 
PH HAl VN 

... .... d ' -JC:n: Ng \1c1i - 04/24/84 lam d n ky ten: lam 



---.... o ST'" '-5 t.'"J W nil: :J::! 
/-1 :-, ~ 

f- .:.. . .OJ ,.~--
Z-~E1-.... ' 0 ~ "', r-
::J ~ :" c=5 
CONFERENCE 

AFFIDAVIT OF REI.A'!'ICNSHIP 
-Diocese of: 

Your Narr.e: Mr/Mrs/Miss DOAN 
(Fa:nuy) 

XUAN 
(t'iiddle) 

* Your Mdress " .. vv ____ ... ___ . __ ------. 

Number ' Street 

-----------------"DIEM ' 
(Give..1'l) 

Phone (heme) 
(Yea) 

V~r~aG~I~N~lAr-----2~2~2-04--

County/city - State --zip 
Date of Birth: '11/10/1961 P12-:e of Birth: PHUlOlANR. VIETNAM 

Date of Entry to U.5.'11/14/1981\ .. F.r:cm (country or camp) : V.RC PALAWAN_PHII 

--.----------------------- -loti Alien p.egi.st:ration ~~' is (If A.t:plicable) ___ .... A ... 2.-.5-~Zo.lol81::104-;;..1 .... 5r.,';1;4 ________ _ 

Iegal Status: ParOlee Pe.l!!mar~t Resident Allen x u.s. Citizen __ 

My Naturalization CertifiCate Nu:nber is (If Applicable) ---------------------------I am filing this Affidavit, for' the folla.,r,ing relatiVD-S sti.ll in Vieblam t:o, r::-I':l to t.l-se ti:l~ 
S~ates, \lnder the ORDE:RLY DEPAR.l'tlRE PRX.iRAI~ (OOP). I include a c:apy of rr.y _1-94 (ooth s 
-L I-l5l (Pemar.ent Resident Alien ,Card). 
, 
NaD'.e Sex Date/Place of Birth R9latian to you Mdress i:."l Viei::l:'lam 

I DOAN CONG T'AN oR 01i20/1938l'tli • '~:T "-FATOER . KHOM III. nil TRAN 
VAN GIA HtrfEN VAN 

n2/1 n119361"tll 
' 4f11l.1 .YN MomER NINH~vn!;!lNi~ VO TOI CAY ~ 

DOAN THI xuAN DUYEN F 05/15/1957 "ID" SISTER . "ID" 

~ 0-' 

DOAN nil XUAN HUYEN F 02/10/1960 "ID" . SISTER' "ID" 
, ' 

,~ , . 
11/14/196~ 

. 
DOAH CONG DANK M "tDt • , BRamER "ID" I . .! 

DOAH CONG DINH M 05/10/1973 "ID'" BRomER "ID" j 
DOAN CONG DUONG M 07/21/1974 "ID" . BRO'mQ. "iD" , . I 

! - . 
I . • 0 , , 

, 0 o ' : 0 

0 
,.0 , ' . , " 

. f " 

I -

usee FORM A (revised 12/83) 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
IIMGMTION AND NA1'UIW..IZATION SEIMCI 

P.O. Box 1270 
St. Al.bans, VT 05478 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETmON 

_ .. _CfNi ...... 
~ 01' IIIENIEFICWl'I 

Diem Xuan Doan DOAN, Tan Cong 

ClAIIWICATION J .... NO. 

IR-5 ALPHA 
Dol .... PEnTION .... ~~OI'N rllGWAL 

01' N111'IQIM 

July 8,1987 Mar 14,1988 

DATE: MARCH 18, 1988 

n. .. petIian JIDU tIId ...... IIPIJIVWId. n. benefIc*y for whom you filed ha been giwn the appropriate c:IIIUIfieIItio. Note the IIPPRMI 
.. no __ ...... "~r .. ~ be found eligible for vila iUuMce. admisIion to the UnIted SbIteI or adjullment to 
................ NIIidInI-. WhIIMr the beMIicifrY gets • viK it dec:ided only when ., appicaIion is made to • conIUIIr oftIc:eI:; WheIhIr the 
blllIlIciIIr ....... « ..... _In the UniIed StIHe is dec:ided.~ when .... application is made to .... immigration~. 

1. ~ YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATlV£ OF A UNrrED STATES ClT1ZEN HAS BEEN FOfWIAADED TO THE 
. UNTED STATES CONSULATE At BANGKOK . THIS COMPlETES AlL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETiTION. 

THE UNTED STATES CONSULATE. WHICH IS PART OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WIll CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS 
AIOUTGETnNGA VISA. QUESTIONSMOUT GEmNG A VISA SHCJUU) BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL. 

2. 0 IF YOU 8ECOME A NATUAAUZED CITIZEN OF THE UNfTED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY. 
NOTFY THIS OFFICE IWEDlATEl Y, GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURAlIZATION. IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. 
PLEASE AIMSE WHE1lEA THAT PERSON IS STU UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HElPFUl TO THE BENEFICIARY IN OETTING A ViSA 
FASTER. 

3. 0 YOUAPETITIONFORPREFERENCECLASSlFiCATIONHASBEENFORWARDEDTOTHEUNITEDSTATESCONSULATEAT 
THiS COMPLETES AlL ACnON BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. V1-:SAS~-ARE-:-::--:ISSU::-::-:::-ED-::-::ONl~Y:-BY= 
UNrrEDSTATES CONSULS WHO ARE eMPt.OYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHeN THE BENEFlCIARYS TURN IS REACHED 
ON THE ViSA WAITNlliST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL Will CONTACT THE BEN!FlCIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA. 
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDINO TO THE DATE THE PETiTION WAS FIlED. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHCJUU) BE ADDRESSED TO THE 
UNTEDSTATESCCNSUL. 

4. 0 YOUR PEm'ION SAYS THAT THE 8ENEFiCtAAV IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WIll APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUl.. PERMANENT RESI:IEHT. 
THE ENCLOSED APPUCA11Clfi CFOAII .... SHOUlD BE COMPlETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WiTHIN 30 DAYS. (IF THE 8ENEFiCIARV 
PAEVIOUSl. Y SUlNTTEDSUCH AN APPUCATIONANOHAD IT AETUFlNED.1T SHOUlD BE RESUBMITTED WiTHIN 30 DAYS., 

5. 0 THE 8ENERCWIY WIU. BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUl.. PERMANENT RESI:IEHT. 

8. 0 THE PETI1lON SAYS THAT 1HE IBEF1CIAAY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND Will APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUl.. PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
IENEFICW'IY lIMY NOT /l#flt.Y TO IIII!QOIII! A P'I!tI'IIIMNeHT ""NT. HOWeVER, UNTil A VISA NUM8EA 18 AYAILA8I.E. INFOAMATION A80UT 
VISA ......... MAY BE OBTAItEO FROM THE UNrrED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. BUREAU OF CONSUlAR ~NRS. WAaHlGTON. D.C. 

7. tist OAIGINM. OOCUUENTS SU8MITTED IN IWPORI'OF YOUR·PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE 
PElJ11ON. MY OTHERSAM IElGIElURNEDWITH THIS FORM. 

8. 0 fEW.AICS. 

,..., nu.,V¥aUNl 

J1JJb.i. ~ 
i@¥NG CENTER DIRECTOR 

o CHECK THiS BOX WHEN COpy MAILED TO ATTORNEY OR REPRESENTATIVE FilE COPY 
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liEN PHONG 

TRANSLATION SERVICE ® 

No TIEN PHONG 
TRANSLATION SERVICE 

15 N. HIGHLAND STREET 
ARLINGTON, VA.22201 

PHONE: ('l03) 522 - 7151 

Phu Khanh Se~viee SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VlETNAM 
INVEPENVENCE FREEVOM HAPPINESS 06 Publie Seeu~ity 

Re-edueation Camp A-3~ 

RELEASE FROM THE RE-EVUCATION CAMP 

Con~ide~ing Vi~eetive No. 316/TTG dated Augu~t 23, 1977 06 
the P~ime Mini~te~ and Inte~-mini~te~ial Ci~eula~ No. 07/TTLB 
dated Veeembe~ 29, 1977, ~ubjeet : Con~ide~ation 06 the ~elea~e 
06 066iee~~, enli~ted men and 066icial~ 06 the 60~me~ South Viet­
name~e gove~nment in South ~ietnam now being detained in ~e-eduea 
tion eamp A-3~ unde~ the ~up'e~vi~ion 06 the Phu KhANH Se~viee 06 
Publie Seeu~ity; I.~ 

Con~ide~ing Veei~ion No. 141/QP dated Septembe~ 30, 1980 by 
the Mini~te~ 06 Inte~io~ on the ~elea~e 06 the detainee~ 6~om ~e­
edueation eamp~; 

1. I t i~ he~eby i~~ued the ~elea~e pape~ to the detainee .. _. 
named below : 

Full name : VOAN CONG TAN 
Othe~ name : 
Vate 06 bi~th: 20 Janua~y 1938 
Plaee 06 bi~th: Van Long, Van Ninh, Phu Khanh 
Re~idenee : Phu Cang, Van Phu, Van Ninh, Phu Khan 
Nationality Vietname~e Raee : Lowlande~ 
Religion : Catholie Politieal Pa~ty : None 
Fo~me~ ~ank and po~ition : Lieutenant, Head 06· People 
Sel6-Ve6en~e. , 
Vate 06 a~~e~t : May 5,1975 
Plaee 06 ~e~idenee a6te~ the ~elea~e : Phu Cang, Van Phu 
Van Ninh, Phu Khanh 

2. Upon ~etu~n to the de~ignated loeality the ~elea~ed 
detainee mu~t ~how thr~ ~elea~e pape~ to the loeal People'~ Com­
mittee ~o that neee~~a~y admini~t~ative ~tep~ ~ueh a~ en~ollment 
in the 6amily book, job plaeement, pe~60~manee 06 eitizen'~ du­
tie~ and plaeing the ~elea~ed deta~nee unde~ admini~t~ative ~u~­
veillanee 60~ 12 month~ ean be taken. 

Vetainee'~ name 
S ~ignatu~e 

tVoan Cong Tan' 

Phu Khanh Nov. 2, 1980 
Senio~ Supe~vi~o~ 
T~an due Hanh tSigned S 
~ealed' 

Ce~ti6ied T~ue Copy 

" 



I 

I , 
t, 
r 
I 

, 
L 
j 
I 

I 
I 

I 
! 
'. 

i -

If" ~ 
) 

.: .... !-!!I¥ 1 ~~'l"ri~,"'" ,:~';:a'k'.l!*.'f 
'';,t;""., < !\t.,,~ ".' .. \;.' .. 

;0;,(: : U ' ( :l~l'rj Ii. 
.f... 

',' 

.: ,.:' 

". 

: .. .,. 

J, ... , 

,.' 
-j • ','11. "!"n ...... ,; .• :!. r: "0 '!"l"!h (" ~ .. ' 

l' '" .. I .•• ~. "' ... ","', 

"I.'J'~ ;.1, " .'1":"". ~ li.f.·, .itJ • 'T" _J'~", ~ . '" ..: :.... I, .. : :;1 

[10 t~.l! l'~"< ':~l'!' ".; '" ... •. '" ,' .. '~ .. ~.,'~I. / 
t ~t." i": .... --.< ;~u !:':::y ~ : - 1," .. ,> 

"j-;' ... 

It .- " "" 
1 htl CiiI='. i :,,.::'. pW., 'J .~n 

,- .. ". . ,. 
" J f\ t n!':n .,. ... " :.' 

J'llit "!Ichii.:! ~.i':~o 

""'" , . ~ 

- ·~ll0e 1'l l }lJ 
. -.:, '." . 

,: till t i',:: '. a ' r 

• '0 

V'V trvr,so It)i:i h~ -::0p ~-e ". ".; . ' -
T) "h ;·tr~ t 1 ::~ '(I 

... 
- f'. .. .~ 

",. . 

~.; 'b .. ; • 
.• ," ·t,·, '~l .~ t _J. \ 

". I';. _ "" 
v,\:!. l'~' ·.·.,·1 .. I:,~:: :';1 

... ~..... . 
di~~·,;(· 1~:-;' l~, '::i,=:\} , . lj.i 

... .... 
C '):-:. ~:~ <1 L' : .. 

... 
'10. .. 

, ." 
.~;_ ':.1. 

. , .. 
... 

" -.' 

',' .... {~'"i. ~r:~, jI: 
~ .. ,':~) 

. " 

'. 

'1', 
. ;":-

( j; . . - ....... . ..... . \ 

", 
( .. . .. 

... • I" .... ~ 
... " t 

I .... 
j I " 

~ . ., 

I' 

('; .~. !: 
, . 

J •• : ... , .... , :' .. 1 ~r. 
"",~.-~_1. 

.' f ,.. -, ..... 

r: 

.. ...~ 
,. ;.. .. , I , ~. 

/ 
~'1 . .', ,/ 

/ 'l 'C"I 
~ / ' 

.. ~ I 

-: _;;·f- •• ' r.:':-, .. 

• 

." r... 
,-.,,:; .... ,:....«". 

I. , ' {~:- .. 

~.~~:'lI!I. _I' 
0' 

". 

j 

. ; 

I 

'. 

-~ ...... 

" '1, 

... 

.. 



TRANSLATION 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
INDEPENDENCE FREEDOM HAPPINESS 

People's Committee 
Village: Van Gia 
District: Van Ninh 
Province: Phu Ibanh 

Fo~:H'f~~P2 
IV' 091102 

usee /I 70062 

TRUE ropy OF THE CERTIFICATE OF BIRTH 

Full name 

Date of Birth 

DOAN THI XUAN DIEM 

November 10, 1963 

Sex: Female 

Place of Birth 

Father's full name 

Date of Birth 

Mother's full name 

Nationality 

Father's occupation 

Mother's occupation 

Phu cang, Van Phu, Van ninh, Phu Ibanh 

DOAN roNG TAN .. 
1938 

: VO: THI CAY 
I .... 

: Vietnamese . 

· Service man' · 
· House keeper · 

Name, age, place of residence, ID card No. of 
declaration of birth: Nguyen Dui, Age 35, Famer. 
Address: Phu Cang, Van Phu, Van Ninh. Phu Ibanh. 
address: Phu Cang, Van Phu. Van Ninl, Phu Ibanh. 

Certified true copy 
October 19. 1985 
for the people's Committee 
(Signed and sealed) 
Mai Quang An 

!IUNSLATBD BY I 

-I' D~~I1~ Y"i11"rU 

DO/+1\1 TJ.."· )(vrtJv D,'€/;,( 

SUiSS':'::xU;t:i) AND SWORN TO 

65: (:':U: ,'.~:: rH;S .. _._JJ~ ........ DAy . 

CfO?lLk(7C _ 
...... ~ .. ~'1'.-... ..... ---=~.;.. ---~ 

i. r V.AN NGUVEN 
NC; . .\l(Y PuBUC 

Date of Birth: 1936 

the person who make this 

and Vo Ly. Age 27, Famer. 

Declared on May 29. 1978 
(Signed and sealed) 
Dang van Tru 

VAll Of YlRQfQ 
CUlkITY Of "'U 
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TRANSLATION 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
INDEPENDENCE - UBERTY - HAPPINESS 

IV' 091102 
usee, 70062 

EXTRACT OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE 
People's Committee 
Village, town: Van Gia 
District: Van Ninh 
Ci ty, Province: Phu lhanh 

Full Name 

Sex 

Acct. ,: Book ,: 

roAN CONG TAN 

Male 

DPOB · · 1/20/1938 at Loc Tho, Van Ninh, thanh Hoa. 

INFORMATION ON THE PAREltrS: 

Father 

Full Name : 
I • A. 

Doan I.iet .... 

roB or Age (d~ceased) 

Race, Nationality: Vietnamese Highlander 

Occupation 

Permanent Ration 

· · 

Registration Place: 

The Declarant's full name, age, permanent ration 

Mother 

Tran thi Rot 

1912 

Vietnamese Highlander 

Merchant 

Loc Tho, Van Ninh 

lhanh Hoa. 

registration place, ID I or People's permit: Tran thi Rot, 45 years old. 
Loc Tho, Van Ninh, (hanh Hoa. 

A true extract 3/22/1984 

For the People's Committee Registered on 4/29/1957 
of Van Gia Village. Signed/Sealed. The Chairman. Signed/Sealed. 

TRANSLATED BY :DOAN DIEII, 

~1~ 
~--------------
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XI, Thj trln !btl ~ 
.oNe .OA al HOI em) NGHtA YlST II.AM 

B" If' - 'T •• - N.d ",.. 

Th; XI, Qutn ~=~R 
Thanh pM, nnh j&" «'~rl~ 

r 

B11 SAO S6 __ _ 

"11111111111 GIAY I(HAI SINH QUI/an ".-

I ,. " · .... j)~O""-A.&.L~ __ ----lC\ol.14."">lDIL).lo.oL6 . __ l....L.L.LA hl-__ ......... Nam. DIl ___ .~Cltlt ..... __ ! 
!-------

I!!) \'8 TJ~':-~ 

il .. I • ,. , ___ ••.•.•• _~Q .. _ .. ... -.... _ .... oL-.......... - ... .J.9.JK.. ___ ............................... _ .. : 
.')lL~l Ii;":.)" 11:~ln~: n:~nl ,_. .-.... - .-.. ~-- --"-"" -_ ........... --. 

.. . . I -_ .. t".~ ...... ~g;.-..~-.~::-~~\l.~.:.~-.DW:-\l-~~ ___ -=~_.dL~~(\R_ ..... 1\00 .. _._1: 
. ___ ,Wi ";""._~ I=.~_ .. _ "_.=== __ ........ __ ..... _ .... __ ...... : ....... ____ , 

ME. r: 

I . 

I K!.ai v;.'. :':~::.t. llJ'; '''c H .~, 
1__ _ __ .1\--:.-:---- .L 

I H:,) 1':u. tu~.i ho~c _.u ..... ~. .~ 
! «".oAt) DgR~' t!uinz nrm sinh _ . ,n~_~ __ 

.1&cilL .. :~~ ___ ~_ . ~ I 

__ ~~L\IU~jU-l.:&_ 'I 
~cet dam! II 

1 ______ -

II Da" t~c~~-:~.ta:Q ....... ~-... -.. -.-
QhOC tjch ~_.!.!.!! 

I !. 

I 
i n:rl 9.'G..N.K thrro-ng tra 

! II.; tBu. tuoi,. uui B.K.K.K 1.....;:]A..,.. ... Q_a--a..~DN.lI·~D~ ..... :_-_-~ti_:I_·~···-;;.7.""l ~-.ll..d-~o-u;:'" -_ .... 
. t1lU':'r~:g t:-li.:;::; :liaychu-llg •... ~~ _XL _ JU:l.l1.......--i.A..cl .. D. &1'L-. .. 1.A.....M. 

I , I miuh hOl}C C.N.C.C 1 ______________________ _ 
! c~.uMdfr.~ _~~ __ ~ ___ ~~ __ ~_~ _____ ~~ 

1Mtt, klltfd,.:i.S t1t4n,...A...II11R t44-.1 ..................... -4> 

cP~ ~u , 



TRANSLATION 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
INDEPENDENCE - LIBERTY - HAPPINESS 

EXTRACT OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

People's Committee 
Village, town: Van Gia 
District Van Ninh 
City, Province: Phu Khanh 

Full Name 

Sex 

DPOB 

Act #: Book #: 

.. 

VO THI CAY 

Female 

2/10/1936 at Diem Dien, Van Khanh, 
Van Ninh, Khanh Hoa • 

Information On the Parents: 

." Father Mother 

Full Name Vo Vinh Tran Thi Lanh 

DOB or Age (deceased) 67 years old. 

Race, Nationality Vietnamese Highlander Vietnamese Highlander 

Occupation Housewife. 

Permanent Ration Diem Dien, Van Ninh 

Registration Place Khanh Hoa 

The Declarant's full name,' age, permanent ration 

registration place, 10 # or People's permit: Nguyen Di, 35 years old. 

10 #: 25A.OOO122 issued on 9/20/1955 

A true extract, 3/22/1984 Registered on 5/10/1960 

For the People's Committee Office Manager, Signed/Sealed. 

Van Gia Village, Signed/Sealed. 

My Commission Expires IV 9y-1'98' 
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B1H SAO 

GI.L!\ Y KHAI SINI-I 

Sf, _______ _ 

~ ===t-
-....I,\JIJ...C,-' __ TuHW-.1.-i _..wC.L..IB-.d~'---_____ ... __ ....... ~am, OU: ___ ..JL\l._ ....... _ .......... _._. 

• ·1_--------1--------------------------i\ 
Ii 
i Sinh ngay thimg nam 
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'/ 

:1--------- -+l-------------------------'j 
'I r (\ ~," I ,-, ,.. D I [; -

1: N' nh ~~ __ ._ .. : .... \I.Qfl 1tHc.uK_ .. ~ . .uM._au:.utt ... __ .. t('\Cu1ll_ . .l:tcc. ... 
11 0'1 si :~ 
" Ii ,-------------

----~ .. --------.. --.. ------ ............ ' ... '"' .................................... .. 

II Khai ve chao mf; CH A 

il--}--lt-.) -ti:-'{'-' -I u-';-,j-h-O-{jc--

r nhay t!.i! : I;.! rtt!m sinh 

~~ d~oR ..... JM:i.O ........... .th~.... ... ~.l.~ ............... .. 
I 

__ .1.~ ) ._ ,,_._ ............. _ .... _6a .... tub' .......... . 
---------------.- ~ 

......... ----............ . .. ~l~ .................. - . i .. ....................... l:ult'u. ..... _.................. .; 
I 

i: ___ (_:J_!}~_):.:_~_ic_h___ __ .......... _t~ ._ ....... d.om.. ..... _.......... i-_ ... _ .... _ .... _ ... _ .... _ .... _\ll_~~_~_ .. _-.. _:_.~-·-l.I.1!!-... _ .... _ .... _ .... _ ... _ ... . 

I "!lh ,.~',i;,l> ""--,-,,,,--,---,,----.--......... -..... 1 .... ----.. - 12;~ -.L.--.. --:! 
! nO'i B.K.X.K Lhllang tnl ___ "_. ____________ ~nL~~ .. __ .~--i~.fiR. .. w.1P.~i1)E.~~ 
i ___________________________ ~------------__ --'--__ ~--. __ --·--__ -------- : 

Hc} ten, tu~i. noi B.K.N.K 

thlro-ng tnt so giaychti-ng 

minh ho{ic C.N.C.C 

11.-.~da ngllo-i dung khai 
t. 

'\~ {\. 'l. '~? r>_"'. ,~\.L e' ~ ~.1 OJ, ii .~ - fr1!\.. .. ·-·-··.u.~ .. ·-·- . -" ... _ .... _ ...... ~~ .... mC~ ....... /.I.J ...... . Ol·t:I·· .. ~ I ""'<.1'1 .. 

~ tclf- ~L, . _~~_Ul .... -~=~.~~~~~ .. ::~~.~:~ ... -.-........ :; 
. __ . __ .. _---_._ ... _------------------_ ... _ ......... " 

SAO Y BAN CHANH 

Ngay . .J1lLlhtmg ._ ... O .. na, 198 .. ~ 

T/M.UBND 1'" \btl r't ........ if, , Ii 

,'.? .r 
.. :,'J.A 

Btlng k{J ngay .Ao thang .. -.d.ndm 19B;L 
(Ky ten. dong dlu. gr.i cO 09 teil, enfre V\l) -..,.> 

cP~ 1.l , 

~ ren ef~ry J/, .c. dC:~ ~ 



Diatrict "Court of 'Peace .. I .. 

J ------

Court of 1st. Instance of: 
AFFIDA VIT IN LIEU OF . MARRIAGE CERTIFICA TE 

Nba Tran . To: Doan Cong Tan and Vo Thi Cay 

Court of Peace of : 
Van Ninh 
Act': 915/60 

In the year of 19lO , and on the 30 day 
of Oct. , at 9: 00 

Date: 30/10/1960 Court of Peace of 

Hoanh 
Van Ninh 

Before me . Le Nghe , Judge of 
assisted by Co~rt Clerk Dao Trong 

] 

Appeared: 

Doan Cong Tan, ZZ years of age, occupation: farmer , origin 
from Loc Tho, Van Ninh, ,ID' 38A.000001 issued on 4/Z8/59, in Valkin 
actually residing at Van Phu villa. and reported that he was unable to 
secure copies of Marriage Cert. because of war events, the Vital' .. 
Statistics .Register fUed ~ his native place was destroyed as well a.s the 
original was lost. He therefore requested the Court. to, by the statements 
of the following witnesses. issue an Affidavit In Lieu of Marriag~ Cert. 
to the Subject. Then appeared: . 

1/- Giap Dua , 
orlgm from Hoi Khanh 
residing at Hoi Khanh 

34 years of age, occupation farmer 
, ID' Z6A.000Z70 issued on 9/6/1955, Van ,Nil 

Z/- Le Van Trai, 36 years of age, occupation farmer 
origin from Tan Phuoc , IDf Z4A.000137 issued on 9/Z6/55, Van Nirl 
residing at Tan Phuoc. 

3/- Nguyen Chieu, 46 years of age, occ~p'a~on P'F'lt~ 
origin from Loc Tho.... , ID' 14A.000105 issued on 9/3/55 ro u~er 
residing at Loc Tho. 

The said witnesses, having listen.ed to 
the reading of the statement mentioned above and Article 337 of Central 
Vietnam Penal Code, punishing the false testimony in Civil matter with 
an imprisonment from 3 months to 1 year and a fine from 30 to 1Z0 piaters 
and after having duly sworn, affirmed to know perfectly that: 

DOAN CONG TAN, born on l/Z0/1938, male, to Mr. noan Kiet 
( deceased) and Mrs. Tran Thi Rot, 48 years old, merchant, origin from 
Van Nlnh, residing at Khanh Hoa, was married with VO THI CAY, Z4 years 
old, daughter of Mr. Vo Dinh ( deceased) and Mrs. Tran Thi Lanh, 67 
years old, housewife, residing at Khanh Hoa. 

The wed~g ceremony was c~lebrated on 4/zoh954 at 
Diem Dien, Van Khanh, Khanh Hoa. 

and the causes whereby the Subject was unable to secure copies of Civil 
register s have proceeded from the Vital Statistics Ilegister was destroyec 
as well as the original was lost because of war events. The Court, . 
therefore, by the above informatioQ'and based upon articles 17-18 of the 
Central Vietnam Penal Code, established an Affidavit In Lieu of Marriage 
Certificate to D~an C~ng· Tan and Vo Thi Cay. 
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The witnesses, the petitioner, the Clerk and myself, after reading over, have 
signed. 

The clerk: Dao Trong Hoanh 
SIS 

The Witnesses: 
:: Oiap Dua, signed 
,. Le Van Trai, signed 

Nguyen Chieu, signed 
" . 

'., 
i:: • 

. St:unped and registered m 
'; tl/3/l960. 
-: ':' 

, 

• ,"of - .... 
The Presiding Judge': Le Nghe/signec 

. seale. 

The Petitioner: 
Doan Cong Tan/ Signed. 

A true Extract 
Van Oia on lZ/15/l96l 

The Law Clerk. Signed/Sealed • 

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATGR'S COMPETENCE: 

I, Minh Nguyen, have performed this translation f-"';n Viet-', 
namese into English and I am competent in Vietnamese and English to ren, 'cb 
service. 

Signature : _~~......;.._.~_ . ...;.,kl-+-·-rJ-' ~_ Y?= 
, 

" 

• 
" .. . " 
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liEN PHONG No 

TRANSLATION SERVICE .~'\ 

I V=t/ 09110~ 
V&C cit 7 Cro6ob 

TIEN PHONG 
TRANSLATION SERVICE 

15 N. HIGHLAND STREET 
ARLINGTON, V A.22201 

PHONE: (703) 522 -7151 

Peoplet~ Committee 
Village : Van Gia 
Di~t~ict : Van Ninh 
P~ovince : Phu Khanh 

60~m IIT31P 
SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM No. 1132 
INDEPENDENCE FREEDOM HAPPINESS 

Full name 
Date 06 Bi~th 

place 06 Bi~th 

Fathe~t~ 6ull 
Date 06 Bi~th 

Mothe~'~ 6ull 
Date 06 Bi~th 

TRUE COpy OF 

. DOAN CONG DANH . 
:1 Novembe~ 14, 1965 

: Hanh P'uc mate~nity at 

namf. 

name 

Nha T~ang, Phu Khanh 

· · 
· · 
· · 
: 

D~cn Cong Tan 
1938 
Vo Thi Cay 

1936 

Nationality : Vietname~e 
Fat~e~!~ Q~cupation: Se~vice man 
Mothe~'~ occupation : Hou~e keepe~ 

THE CERTIFICATE 

Sex. : Male 

14 Nguyen Hoang 
(' 

OF BIRTH 

Name, age, place 06 ~e~idence,ID ca~d No.06 the pe~~on who make 
thi~ decla~ation o{ bi~truHa Minh Phuong, bo~n in 1906, nu~~e, 
add~e~~ : 14 Nguyen Hoang, Nha T~ang, Phu Knanh. 

Ce~ti6ied t~ue copy 
Augu~t 21, 1985 
60~ the People'~ Committee 
lSigned and ~ealed) 

THIS IS TH! TP.UF. AND CORuct 

TRAHSIJ':. h !~ ... ·r -. HE AnAC18 
DOCUA.~:~·, IN Jlfe7'lfA.l!ll5 r.e. 

'III.IMGroft. t1-do ", 191 e­
llEN PItONG l1,UISlA11OI SEIVICI 

DIE DIIIQ'OI 

~: 
.--

Decla~ed on Nov. 18, 1965 

chie6, Admini~t~ative Committee 
concu~~ently 066ice~ 06 the 
civil ~tatu~ ~egi~t~y 

Nguyen Huu Vien 
lSigned and SealedJ 
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TRANSLATION -------------
SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 

INDEPENDENCE - LIBERTY - HAPPINESS 

EXTRACT OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE 
People's Committee 

'Village, town: Van Gia Act #: Book #: 
District : Van Ninh 
City, Province: Phu Thanh 

~. 

Full Name 

Sex 

DPOB · · 

DOAN CONG DUONG 

Male 

7/21/1974, Military Maternity Clinic- Nha­
Trang. 

Information On The Parents : 

Full Name · · 
DOB or Age · · 
Race, Nationality · , · .. 
Occupation . : 

.'. ' .. ' Father 

Doan Cong Tan 

1938 

Vietnamese Highlander 
-

Military man 

Mother 

Vo Thi Cay 

1936 

Vietnamese Highlande 

Housewife 

Permanent Ration : APO 4029 2 Hoang Dieu St. Nha 
--Trang. 

I 

Registration Place · · , 

The Declarant's full name. age. permanent ration 
}:egistration place. 10 1# or People's permit: Nguyen Tbi Yen, 1933· 

A true extract • 3/22 /1984 

For the Peop'le's Committee 
of Van Gia vilJ.age. 
Signed/ Sealed. 

Military Nurse, APO 4029 

Registered on 7/27/1974 
The Registrar 
Village chief acting the registrar 

Signed. 

Certification of Translator's Competence: 

J 

I, Minh. Nguyen . have performed this translation from Vietnames. 
into English and I am competent in Vietnamese and English to render such service. . ~'J N SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO 
Signature: t..~(..~ 3. JI 

<1 -~ Date: BffO~E ;rHIS_- !.O.~ .. DAY 

oL--llil"tIiQ0t _ 
- .. --... ---~,~~...::.:, ;;;;;;:=--

~- LY 'lANNGUYEN 
. NOTARY ,UIUC 

CafnMission- £)cpir_ ..... ~ , 19t6 . . ... 
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People's Committee 
Village, town: Van Gia 
District : Van Ninh 

TRANSLATION -------------
SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 

INDEPENDENCE - LIBERTY - HAPPINESS 

EXTRACT OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

Act II: Book II: 

City. Province: Phu Khanh 

Full Name 

Sex 

DOAN CONG DINH 

: I Male 

DPOB Maternity Clinic of Doctor Nguyen Van Ty. 

5/10/1973 in Nha Trang. 

Information On The Parents: 

Full Name 

DOB or Age 

Father 

: Doan Cong Tan 

: 1938 

Race, Nationality : Vietnamese Highlander 
;.. 

Mother 

Vo Thi Cay 

1936 

Vietnamese Highlander 

Occupation : Military man Housewife 

Permanent Ration : 02 Hoang Dieu St., Nha Trang. Same address. 

Registration Place : 

The Declarant's full name, age, permanent ration 
registration place, ID II or People's permit: Nguyen Van Ty. MD, 1923 

236 Tran Quy Cap, Nha Trang. 

A true extract 3/22/1984 
Registered on 5/16/1973 
The Registrar. 

J 

For the People's Committee 
of Van Gia village. Signed/Sealed. 

The Chairman conc. the Registrar 
Signed. 

Certification of Translator's Competence: 

I. Minh Nguyen have performed this translation from Vietnamese 
into English and I am competent in Vietnamese and English to render such service. 

Signature: 
Date: 

SUiSCA.IED AND SWORN TO 

IEFORI'~M 1HIS .... .3.a1~ .. DAy 
OF._ ... j ,_ 9,_ 

~~~~ __ Bm===---------------.. -.iii .-== 
L Y VAN IIGUYIN 

IIOTAl' p-.c 
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TRANSLATION -------------
SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 

INDEPENDENCE - LmERTY - HAPPINESS 

EXTRACT OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE 
People's Committee 
Village, town: Van Gia Act 1#: Book 1#: 
District : Van Ninh 
City, Province: Phu Thanh 

Full Name 

Sex 

DPOB 

DOAN THI XUAN DUYEN 

Female 

5/15/1957 at Diem Dien, Van Ninh, Khanh 
Hoa. 

Information On The Parents : 

Father 

Full Name Doan Cong Tan 

1938 

Mother 

Vo Thi Cay 

1936 DOB or Age 

Race, Nationality Vietnamese Highlander Vietnamese Highlander 

Farmer Occupation : Famer 

Permanent Ration : Ninh Tho, Van Ninh, Khanh Hoa, Van Ninh, Khanh 

Registration Place : 
Hoa. 

The Declarant's full name, age, permanent ration 
t-egistration place, ID 1# or People's permit: Doan Cong Tan , 

Ninh Tho, Van Ninh, Khanh Hoa. 

A true extract, 3/22/1984 

For the People's Committee 
Van Gia village. Signed/Sealed. 

Certification of Translator's Competence: 

19 year sold. 

Registered on 2/23/1961 
The Registrar. Signed. 

I 

I, Mirth Nguyen have performed this translation from Vietnamese 
into English and I am competent in Vietnamese and English to render such service. . ;'fi N . SUISCR'.ED AND swORN TO 
SIgnature: .~ l~ C 

zr.~ Date: IEtO'""E THIS .... ~ ... DAY 

Of ........ UU~.~ __ 
-
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• BIRTH CERTIFICATE 
v~CC:tt 

I U*, 

7GVG.2 
QgjJC~ • 

Act * : 
08 

t • 

. 
Child I S Name 

Sex 

DPOB 

Father's Name 

Age, Occupation .. 
Address 

Mother's Name 

Age, Occupation 

Address 

Legitimate Wife 

Declarant' s Name 

Age, Occupation 

Address 

Date of Declaration 

1st. Witness 

Age, Occupation 

Address 

2nd. Witness 

Age, Oc cupa tion 

Address 

:rhe Declarant: 

Doan Cong Tan 
O~IS.u. ... "· 

A true Extract. 
Khanh Hoa on 12/15/1961 
The .Registrar / Signed 

.. 

. ... 

DOAN THl XUAN HUYEN .,/ 

Female 

2/10/1960 at Diem Dien village, Khanh 
Hoa province. 

Doan Cong Tan 

22 year s old, military man • 

APO 6081 

Vo Thi Cay 

24 years old, housl!lwife • 

Diem Dien village, Khanh Hoa province. 

Legitimate wife. 

Doan Cong Tan 

22 year s old, military man. 

APO 6081 

2/25/1960 

Vu Thuong 

39 years old, Farmer 

Diem Dien village, Khanh Hoa proviilce. 

Vo Thanh Tri 

33 years old, Farmer. 

Diem Dien village, Khanh Hoa. 

Made in:Vac~nh ' 
The Registrar: The Witnesses:_ 

Vo. Thuong, . Signed Vo Van Ut , Signed 

Vo Thanh Tri • Signed. 

Certified true the signature of Mr. Dang 
Hong Truong, the registrar of Van Khanh 
village. 

Van Ninh· on 12/16/1961 
For the District Chief. Signed/Sealed. 

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE: 

I, Minh Nguyen, have performed this translation from Vietnamese 
into English and I am competent in Vietnamese and English tO~.I!IJlGllM.eIWORN TO 

Signature: ~ ~~ Date : lEfORE~nIllL..3d-' .. DAY 
OF_.J.~ ___ 19.,e;4 

Mv ~. &DiNI _ N lJ f. MIl Jl.!llv''--: _____ -
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American Embassy 
Orderly Departure Program (ODP) 
Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

March 2, 1989 

Ref: DOAN, Tan Cong 
File IVII091102 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

In an attempt to follow up on the file of my father, who has applied for 
Orderly Departure from Vietnam, I learned from the State Department on 
February 29 that apparently there is still missing a piece of document 
from my father's file, namely a copy of his release from reeducation 
camp. 

This is rather puzzling to me since I have sent to you in the past my 
father's release paper from reeducation camp_ At any rate, I am sending 
along here another copy yet of the same. Hoping that this would help 
complete his file so that it can be processed at your earliest convenience, 
I remain, dear Sir/Madam, 

Encl. 
Copy 0 
paper 

mrs, 



Ma rch 2, 1989 

American Embassy 
Orderly Departure Program (ODP) 
Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

Ref: DOAN, Tan Cong 
File IV#091102 

In an attempt to follow up on the file of my father, who has applied for 
Orderly Departure from Vietnam, I learned from the State Department on 
February 29 that apparently there is still missing a piece of document 
from my father's file, namely a copy of his release from reeducation 
camp. 

This is rather puzzling to me since I have sent to you in the past my 
father's release paper from reeducation camp. At any rate, I am sending 
along here another copy yet of the same. Hoping that this would help 
complete his file so that it can be processed at your earliest convenience, 
I remain, dear Sir/Madam, 

Sincerely and gratefully yours, 

A)(?1j)~ 
(Ms.) Diem Xuan Doan 

Encl. 
Copy of t1r. Doan, Tan Cong' s re 1 ease 
paper from reeducation camp 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
IMMIGRATION AND NATURAlIZATION SERVICE 

P.O. Box 1270 
St. Albans, VT 05478 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

NAME Of' 8EHIEFlCWrt 

Diem Xuan Doan DOAN, Tan Cong 

ClASSIFICATION I FILENO. 

IR-5 ALPHA 
DATE I"ET1T1Cft FUiD ~'!!. OF /IIfIIPfOI1itl. 

OF P£I11'1ON . 

July 8,1987 Mar 14,.1988 
• 

DATE: MARCH 18. 1 988 

The vila petition you filed has been approved. The benefICiary 'or whom you liled has been givtln the appropriate dassification. Hole the IIAJfOVIII 
gIv. no .....,.. that the beneficiary win automatically be found eligible for visa issuance. admission to the United Stales 01 ad;UsImenI to 
lawful ~ nt8ident sblUS. Whether the benefICiary gelS a vise. is decided only when an application is made to a consular officer; whether the 
beneficiary is edmilted 01 adjusts status in the United States is decided only when an application is made to an immigration offlC8f'. 

1. ~ YOUR PET1TION TO ClASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RE;..ATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWAROED TO THE 

UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT BANGKOK . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICe ON THE PETITION. 
. THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE. WHICH IS PART OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCT1ON$ 

ABOUT GEmNGA VISA. CUESTIONS ABOUT GEmNG A VISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL. 

2. a IF YOU BECOME A NATURAlIZED CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN lMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICWW. 
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IUMEOIATEL Y, GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. 
PLEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HELPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETTlNG A VIS4 
FASTER. 

3. a YOUR PET1TION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT ___ ::-: ____ ~ 
THIS COMPLETES ALl ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. VlSAS ARE ISSUED ONlY BY 
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED 
ON THE VISA WAITING UST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL CONTACT THE BEN!:FICIARY AND GIVE INSmUCTIONS ABOUT GEl11NG A VISA. 
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE PETITION WAS FILED. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VlSA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO Tt£ 
UNITED STATES CONSUL 

4. a YOUR PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
THE ENClOSED APPlICATION (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (IF THE 8EHEFICIARY . 
PREVlOUSL Y SUBMITTED SUCH AN APPLJCA TION AND HAD IT RETURNED. IT SHOULD BE RESUBMITTED WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5. a THE BENEfICtARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 

8. 0 THE PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. tHE 
BENEFICIARY MAY NOT IIPPl.Y TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT. HoweVER. UNTIL A VISA NUMBER IS AVAILABLE. INFORMATION ABOUT 
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. BUREAU OF CONSULAR AFFAIRS. WASHINGTON, D.c.. 

7. /sJ.. ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMmED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR· PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PEAMANENT PART OF Tt£ 
PETITION. ANV OTHeRS ARE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FORM. . 

8. a REMARKS. 

YERY TR.ILV 'I'OUAS. 

J1..tJlA;' ~ 
iETNG CENTER DIRECTOR 

o CHECK THIS BOX WHEN COpy MAILED TO ATTORNEY OR REPRESENTATIVE FILE COpy 



_____ • ___ - _o ______ • 

liEN PHONG 
TRANSLATION SERVICE ® 

Pku Kkaftk Se~viee 0' Publie Seeu~ity 
Re-edueation Camp A-3~ 

No 'IENPHONG 
TRANSLATtON SERVICE 

15 N. HIGHLAND STREET 
ARLINGTON, V A.22201 

PHONE: ('l03) 522 -'7151 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VlETNAM 
INDEPENDENCE FREEDOM HAPPINESS 

RELEASE FROM THE RE-EDUCATION CAMP 

COft~ide~ing Di~eetive No. 316/TTG dated Augu~t 23, 1911 0' 
the P~ime Mini~te~ and Inte~-mini~te~ial Ci~eula~ No. 01/TTLB 
dated Deeembe~ 29, 1911, ~ubjeet : Con~ide~ation 0' the ~elea~e 0' o"iee~~, enli~ted men and o"ieial~ 0' the 'o~me~ South Viet­
name~e gove~nment in South ~ietnam now being detained in ~e-eduea 
tion eamp A-3~ unde~ the ~upe~vi~ion 0' the Phu KhANH Se~viee 0' 
Publie Seeu~ity; 

Con~ide~ing Deei~ion No. 141/QP dated Septembe~ 30, 1980 by 
the Mini~te~ 0' Inte~io~ on the ~elea~e 0' the detainee~ '~om ~e­
edueation eamp~; 

1. It i~ he~eby i~~ued the ~elea~e pape~ to the detainee _._. 
named below : 

Full name : DOAN CONG TAN 
Othe~ name : 
Date 0' bi~th: 20 ]anua~y 1938 
Plaee 0' bi~th: Van Long, Van Ninh, Phu Khanh 
Re~idenee : Phu Cang, Van Phu, Van Ninh, Phu Khan 
Nationality : Vietname~e Raee : Lowlande~ 
Re!igion : Catholie Politieal Pa~ty : None 
Fo~me~ ~anfl and po~ition : Lieutenant, Head 0'. People 
Sel'-De'en~e. , 
Date 0' a~~e~t : May 5, -1915 
Plaee 0' ~e~idenee a'te~ the ~elea~e : Phu Cang, Van Phu 
Van Ninh, Phu Khanh 

2. Upon ~etu~n to the de~ignated loeal~ty the ~elea~ed 
detainee mu~t ~how th.(~ ~elea~e pape~ to the loeal People' ~ Com­
mittee ~o that neee~~a~y admini~t~ative ~tep~ ~ueh a~ en~ollment 
in the ,amily boofl, job plaeement, pe~'o~manee 0' eitizen'~ du­
tie~ and plaeing the ~elea~ed deta~nee unde~ admini~t~ative ~u~­
veillanee 'o~ 12 month~ ean be taflen. 

Detainee'~ name 
8 ~ignatu~e 

{Doan Cong TanJ 

TIftS 15 THE TRUE AND CORRECT 
TRl.ttSLATION OF THE AnAQIID 

DOcu"utCr IN t'I~7Mffl58f: 
lRUNGTOM. 1Jd." J 1985-
Tlt.H 'HOi:~ lWlSllnON SERVICE 

1li£DIR£CTOl 

~-

Phu Khanh Nov. 2, 1980 
Senio~ Supe~vi~o~ 
T~an due Hanh (Signed 8 
~ealed) 

Ce~ti'ied T~ue Copy 
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H(>I Dong Ouan Trl 
Board of Directors 

ICHUc ...... THO 

NQlVEH TM! HAHH 
NCUV~;:; OIIYHH cW> 
NCUVEH vhf cO 
NCUVEN "uhf LAN 
I4PlOWMAN " 

lRAN (1M tllJN(i 

lRAH THf PHI.X)N(; 

Ban Chap Hanh T.L1. 
Executive Board 

Pr!'S,dfnt 
NCUVEN 0lI'fNH ciAo 

ht VOCI!'Pr!'Sldfnt 

TI!AN KiM DVNC 
2110 Vocl:,Prll!Sldent 

NCUviN 'VAH Go. 
'iKlI:[.,y Gentral 

TRAN TM! PHuONG 

oeoutv Secret.,y 
NW'tEN TM! HA:HH 

Tre.nurrr 

Co Van Doiln 
Advisory Committee 

HEPlOWMAN 

NCuvEH XUAH LAN 

"'" , , ....... .I ........ 

· HOI CIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TRf'VIET NAM . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O, BOX 5435. ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

Orderly Departure Program 
Ameri~an Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Date: 

Re: DOAN CONG TAN 

Date of Birth: 1-20-38 

IV I: 091102 

APR 0 6 1989 

Dear Sir/Madam: 
TIME IN RE-ED. 5 yrs. 4 mos .. 

Upon request from the family of the former political 
prisoner in Vietnam, I am forwarding to you the enclosed 
document(s) to complete his record with your office. I 
trust that the document(s) will be sufficient. 

Should you have any additional questions and/or concerns, 
please feel free to let us know at the above address. 

Thank you very much for your kind attention 
in the processing of this applicant. . 

Tho (Mrs.) 

Enclosures. 

ssistance 

NOTE:-This applicant has been sponsored by DOAN XUAN DIEM 
as shown in the attachments. 

- It is also requested' that the Letter 'of Introductioll 
be sent to our Association at th~ addEess appeared above 



ODP CHECK FORM 

To: MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN 
RP/RAP/SEA. (ODP) 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Date: 

\' • 

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P.O. BOX 5435 - Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635 

I 

Name: ~ 
Date of Birth: 

Address in VN l<11 AMI) I I J \ q{u' 
i 

() \ ~ 

JV0£ - Ltv; ~ - VAf 

v 

Number of Accompanying Relatives: \! d :t1u' ep:t.,. (l.A r , ~) 
~~ I~~ ~9~ 

~ 1 ~ Reeducation Time: L Years .lL..JHI,...--_ Months Days 0 S[u>W 
1 ~, / 
){' .~X;~.( rA. IV, C 9 I I 0 L.: 

. ~y .y) VEWL' () < 

'<Y~ 7 

1-171 : __ ~pi~\ __ ~Y~e~s~; ____ ~N~o~. __ -_E~X~1~T~P~E=R=M~1~T~: ____ ~Y~e=s~; ____ ~No. 
Special List , ______________________________________ __ 

Sponsor: 

Remarks: 
(From Mr. Sullivan) 

-
KHUC MINH THO 

Tel. # 358-5154 (0) - 560-0058 (H) 



. . 
• tr. ,.- ' ... O-c-T!·i\-· '-i=-\-r.'"J-

W 
~ • ,I. ):. 
R":-- ...... 

t- ,-;t ,.~ :i': 
...... ". r-:;\jiY~'" 0 ::J -:. .... : a 
CONFERENCE 

ORDERLY 0EP.ARItJRE p~ (VIE'.I'JSI1\M) 

AFFIDAVIT OF REIATIQ·1SHIP 
Diocese of: ________ _ 

Your Ne!rs: Mr/Mrs/Miss DOAN XUAN 'DIEM Phone 
(Fa:tiily) (ttiaate) 

* Your Md:ress 4100 SOUTH 16m STREET. 
(GS.va,,) 

ARLINGTON' 
NuUr '. Street COUnty7city 

Date of Birt:.'~l: '11/10/1963. Plac:e of Bil:th: PHUlOlANR. VIETNAM 

Date of Entrj .ax:: U.s. '11/14/1981' '" FI:cm (country or caDi»: V .RC PALAWAN_PHII 

---------------------My Alien P.egistratiori Nla-i1ber,' is (If Applicable) ___ ... A2:w...15-Q2fo,.181l!14t.::-... 15.c4t..-________ _ 

I.egal Status: Pa:tcilee Pe.:I5:'I!ar.ent Resident Alien x U.s. Citizen __ 

My Naturalization CertifiCata Number is (If Applicable) ____________ _ 

I am filinq this Affidavit. for . the folla-d.n<.; ralatives stIll in Vief:rl..am to. X-::t;~ to t.t,e u~.: 
Sta'tes, lll'1Cler'the 0!1ClERLY DEP.ARlURE PR:GlW.f (COP). I include a oopy of rr.y _!-94 (ooth s 
---X.... I -151 (pemart!:imt Resident Alien ,Card). 
, 

Date/Place of Birth Relation to yOU .Ad.d.re • V'' t Naira &:!x ~ss l:."l l.C;:U.,II;II.l~ 

01;20/1938I:"KI 
r AlIlll' ' VIET' ~:r III, mI ::; I I lXlAN cnN€: <fAN 'M . • )lAM " -FATHER. . 

GIA Hl.!J'EN V 
PJ.l1 WH.6. JiI'IT VN 

VO THI CAY 'F 021 10/1Q '\6" , • HOmER ' NIRK'vn~N~~tm . 
OOAN mI XUAN DUYEN F 05/15/1957 "10" SISTER. . "10" 1 "'" 
DOAN mI XUAN HUYEN F 02/10/1960 "10" . SISTER' "10" 

" 
,. . . 

11/14/196.t-
. 

OOAN CONG OANK K "to" . ,BRamER "10" I 
.1 

DOD CONG OIRK K 05/10/1973 "ID-t· BROtHER "10" j 
DOAN CONG DUONG M 07/21/1974 "10" . BRO'mQ. "ion i 

I 

. , . . 
I .' , . 

, . 
" ' 

: , , 
, , . 

f I -
I S\IIlea.X' that the. infoxmation in this statenent is true to the best of my kn:Mledqe, alld 4 M::: false stataDent COul~eop=!izemyhmigration status in the United St 

,..-1 ~J. (J?.I'? Subscribed aIXl m .. ~ before me • s 
. Your Si.gnature :Z~Y of l/, ,,19 g. . . 

usee FORM A (revised 12/83) 



NATIONAL OFfiCE. 

...... , •• rV"1. 

U j ,~~) (,: .,';.-'\(.TOu 
~STATES~ 
.-LJ~~ 

~~~ 
200 ~ uL@E itl. REAR LObAY 

MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES Ar.tmGTOJoI. VA. 22203 .,..".., 

CONFERENCE 1m ~ AVINUE. N. w. • WASHINGTON, D. C. 21)00! 

(~02) 659-6646 659-66{f.7 

I 

S6 U5CCD_-.:...:70:;.,;;:0..:;,:62 ____ _ 

So ODP- Ban&kok- IV# 091102 
(neu bi€t) 

- I MAU MOl - Form A idN XIN ~OAN~TU GIA~~iNH 
, I (Than Nhan u Viet-Nam) 

- .. :. ... ',' ",\ .. 
T~n Ngtl.Oi ~i'hi.g BOb. a Boa Ky: DOAN XUAN DIE}f 
-i)~a chi : fiJ>, ..... .L,,, .. LV"", • .LU'-' ... .,_ •• 

TuBl cUa g 1. g :' 
Ng~y N gt/oi. -ooltg -i>dn to"i H-o-a-R"'y"'-: -----14 .... j'"'r .... r"'P./s'"tr-O 
Ttl diu 'CSi: YlETNA.'f " V.R.C. PAlAWAN PHILIPpiNES 

, _ (NUb'c: nib) _ ~Trai Ty.-N~n Nao} 
58 "Alien Registration" . (Ghi trgn Miu 1-94 hoic: ni~ Xanh) :A_25-284-154 

.... ' • I "1" .... i - ( -, 'N" SO Chung-Ch1. Nhap-T c:h MY Neu co): - one 
Quy-.c:h~ Hi@n-ta.icUB.N .... rAl-fluna-98n-:----------,-------• 6 WW _ .....,. • I .,.. _ I -. 

1:1 ~-nan (Chua co quy-c:he Thuong-tru-nhan) 
Xin ctahh dJ~ /XJ *' .. ,- - . 

- IX J ThUdng-trU-nlian' (i)~ c~ The-Xanh) 

I 

, I _ 

Chu-Lhich: Du da ~ laiD adn Mau I-130, /-r Cang-dan Hoa-Ky 
coog ~in diin mau nly v~' -

,. go"! to'i USeC/Washington, D.C. 

'" , 
... Toi lam den nay de xin c:ho nhUhg than nnan ghi ten duoi day I hi en ... 

con a~tai Vi€t-Nam duoc:.~sang Roa Ky doan~tu vdi toi, (Toi chap ,~an·de 
ttn t\lO! T'\hung ng\idl duai day Am;c: thOhg,bao"cho,cac g10i huU"'::c.rach nhu 
Cao-Uy- . Ty-Nan Lien-Hiep-Qudc; hoaclt€, ca cac:,ca-q~n, eo-c:hnc aac 
trach c:hubng~trinh ~oan-Tu Gia-DiDh. -ke c:a cae gi2i-c:huc tai Viet-Na6). , , . 

, .. :'- II) ., ~ I _' ., C:-, tit '" • 

XlN -BIEN CA BAN TIENG ANH·va THI TRuC CHU KY (tren ban tieng Anh)' 

.... ,... gay va 0- Rang va-- I ... 
VIET-NAM TEN THAN NHAN TAl NOt Sinh ' Th" .. ", I cua an-Nna.: .. .. . iV'€'c' I t~ J., -Nar:: ! 

i 

DOAN CONG TAN 20/01/1938 CHA RUOT OM III, THI TRA..'i VAN GIA 

~ ',""" PHUKHANH, -VN EN VPJl NINH, TINH PHUKlIAo.'ffi, 
VO TIl! CAY .' ", 10/02/1936 ME RUOT SOUTH VI~TNAM 

, , ". PHUKHlilirl , "10" I # • ", 

DOAN TIl! XUAN DUYEN, 15/05/1957- elII RUOT "10" I .. PHUKHANH, 1 : I . 

DOAN TIl! XUAN·. HUYEN' 10/02/1960 CHI RUOT "ID" 
" . I , PHUKHANH, 

DOAN CONG DAo.'lli ' 14/11/1965 EM RUOT "10" 
\ " PIIUKHANlI, , ,.' 

DOAN CONG DINIl 10/05/1973 D-I RUOT "IDn , 
PUUKHANH. VN 

DOAN CONG DUONG 21/07/1974 EM RUOT tlIDu 

PH H VN 
... .... ~ , -do·n: Ngildi lam d n ky ten: lam 04/24/84 



MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES 
DIOCESE OF ARLINGTON 
915 S. WAKEFIELD STREET 
ARLINGTON. VA 22204 





TI PHONG 
Tnr ..... v .. ""TION SERVICE ® 

Phu Khanh Se~vi~e 
06 Publi~ Se~u~ity 
Re-edu~ation Camp A-30 

No TIEN PHONG 
TRANSLATION SERVICE 

15 N. HIGHLAND STREET 
ARLINGTON, VA.22201 

PHONE: (703) 522 -7151 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
INDEPENDENCE FREEDOM HAPPINESS 

RELEASE FROM THE RE-EDUCATION CAMP 

Con~ide~ing Di~e~tive No. 316/TTG dated Augu~t 23, 1977 06 
the P~ime Mini~te~ and Inte~-mini~te~ial Ci~~ula~ No. 07/TTLB 
dated De~embe~ 29, 1977, ~u6je~t : Con~ide~ation 06 the ~elea~e 
06 066i~e~~, enli~ted men and 066i2ial~ 06 the 60~me~ South Viet­
name~e gove~nment in South ~ietnam now being detained in ~e-edu~a 
tion ~amp A-30 unde~ the ~up'e~vi~ion 06 the Phu KhANH Se~vi~e 06 
Publi~ Se~u~ity; ','" 

Con~~de~ing De~i~~on No. 141/QP dated Septembe~ 30, 1980 by 
the M~n~~te~ 06 Inte~io~ on the ~elea~e 06 the deta~nee~ 6~om ~e­
edu~at~on ~amp~; 

1. It i~ he~eby i~~ued the ~elea~e pape~ to the deta~nee ._ 
named below : 

Full name DOAN CONG TAN 
Othe~ name : 
Date 06 b~~th: 20 ]anua~y 1938 
Pla~e 06 bi~th: Van Long, Van Ninh, Phu Khanh 
Re~iden~e : Phu Cang, Van Phu, Van N~nh, Phu Khan 
Nat~onal~ty V~etname~e Ra~e : Lowlande~ 
Religion : Cathol~~ Polit~~al Pa~ty : None 
Fo~me~ ~an~ and po~ition : Lieutenant, Head 06· People 
Sel6-De6en~e. , 
Date 06 a~~e~t : May 5, 1975 
Pla~e 06 ~e~~den~e a6te~ the ~elea~e : Phu Cang, Van Phu 
Van Ninh, Phu Khanh 

2. Upon ~etu~n to the de~~gnated lo~ality the ~elea~ed 
detainee mu~t ~how thr~ ~elea~e pape~ to the lo~al People'~ Com­
m~ttee ~o that ne~e~~a~y admin~~t~ative ~tep~ ~u~h a~ en~ollment 
in the 6am~ly boo~, job pla~ement, pe~60~man~e 06 ~~t~zen'~ du­
t~e~ and pla~ing the ~elea~ed detainee unde~ adm~n~~t~at~ve ~u~­
veillan~e 60~ 12 month~ ~an be ta~en. 

Deta~nee'~ name 
6 ~~gnatu~e 

(Doan Cong TanJ 

THIS '5 THE TRUE AND COIRECT 
TRJ..NSLATION OF THE ATTACHID 
POCUMtN' IN t!l:l?!(d.:::!e::tt' 
ARlINCiTmt d-cI. (~ J 198r 
Tl£K FnOi~~ i~.AM~llTiON SERVia 

ltiE DIR£(1Ol 

y:tfr~-

Phu Khanh Nov. 2, 1980 
Sen~o~ Supe~v~~o~ 
T~an du~ Hanh lS~gned 6 
~ealedJ 

Ce~ti6ied T~ue Copy 
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TRANSLATION 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
INDEPENDENCE FREEDOM HAPPINESS 

People's Committee 
Village: Van Gia 
District: Van Ninh 
Province: Phu Khanh 

Fo§~:Hlo+P2 
IVI 091102 

usce I 70062 

TRUE COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF BIRTH 

Full name 

Date of Birth 

DOAN THI XUAN DIEM 

November 10, 1963 

Sex: Female 

Place of Birth 

Father's full name 

Date of Birth 

Mother's full name 

Nationality 

Father's occupation 

Mother's occupation 

Phu cang, Van Phu, Van ninh, Phu Khanh 

DOAN CONG TAN 
"' 

1938 

VO THI CAY 
• 

Vietnamese 

Service man 

House keeper 

Name, age, place of residence, ID card No. of 
declaration of birth: Nguyen Dui, Age 35, Famer. 
Address: Phu Cang, Van Phu, Van Ninh, Phu Khanh. 
address: Phu Cang, Van Phu, Van Ninl, Phu Khanh. 

Certified true copy 
October 19, 1985 
for the people's Committee 
(Signed and sealed) 
Mai Quang An 

TRANSLATED BY I 

~I J)"'II~ 
yC?/l'-'fU 

POftt\J TJ./I xVrtN D'·€J:..{ 

suaS~xtt:w AND SWORN TO 

SE; C·~~;; ,'.~~ j"!~;S ..... Jl~ ..... , DAY 

CfO~' ~~C_: ___ -
-~-------..... , '~..;..::''-''''* •• -.,,-

i. Y V,l\f4 NGUYEN 
NG. ,;,i(Y P08L1C 

Date of Birth: 1936 

the person who make this 

and Vo Ly, Age 27, Famer, 

Declared on May 29, 1978 
(Signed and sealed) 
Dang van Tru 

PATI Of VIRGINIA 
Cv[i;'ITY Of fAIRfAX 
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UNITEO STATES OEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
IMMIGRAllON AND NATURAUZAllON SERVICE 

P.O. Box 1270 
St. Albans, VT 05478 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

NAME OF IENEfICIMY 

Diem Xuan Doan DOAN, Tan Cong 

CI..ASSIFlCA1'IC* I FUNO. 

IR-S ALPHA 
DATE PETITION f-.ED ~'!!.. OF N'fIf1It:NIL 

OFPETITlOH 

July 8,1987 Mar 14,1988 

DATE: MARCH 18 I 1988 

The visa petition you filed has been 1IPPf'OWld. The benefiCialy for whom you filed has been givl:ln the appropriate classification. Note the approval 
gives no assurance that the beneficiary -nl automatically be found eligible for visa issuance, admission 10 lhe United Slates or adjustment to 
lawful permanent resident status. Whether the benefICiary gels a vise: is decided only when an applicalion is made to a consular offteer; whether the 
beneficiary is admitted or ac:t;usts status in the United Slales is decided only when an applicatiOn is made to an immigration officei'. 

1. 0 YOUR PeTlTION TO ClASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE 
, UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT----1,lANGKOK . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. 

THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE. WHICH IS PART OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS 
ABOUT GEmNG A VISA. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED SlATES CONSUL. 

2. 0 IF YQU BECOME A NATURALIZED CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY. 
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEOIA TEL Y. GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NA TURALIZA liON. IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER, 
PLEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HELPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETTING A VISA 
FASTER. 

3. 0 YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT ______ _ 
THIS COMPlETES ALL ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY 
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED 
ON THE VISA WAITING LIST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL CONTACT THE BEN~FICIARY AND GIVE INS1RUCTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA. 
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE PETITION WAS FILED. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO THE 
UNITED STA TESCONSUL 

4. 0 YOUR PE11T1ON SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIAP.Y IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
THE ENCLOSED APPllCAl'IOh (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (IF THE BENEFICIARY 
PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED SUCH AN APPLICATION AND HAD IT RETURNED. IT SHOULD BE RESUBMITTED WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WIll BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 

6. 0 THE PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
BENEF1CIARY MAY NOT APPt..Y TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT. HoweVER. UNTIL A VISA NUMBER IS AVAILABLE. INFORMATION ABOUT 
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. BUREAU OF CONSULAR AFFAIRS. WASHINGTON. D.C. 

7. r6 ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PeTITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE 
PETITION. ~y OTHERS ARE BEING RETURNEOWITH THIS FORM. 

8. 0 REMARKS. 

¥SlY lIU.V YOURS. 

I1.lahi ~ 
ACTNG CENTER DIRECTOR 

o CHECK THIS BOX WHEN COpy r.,,1AILED TO AITORNEY OR REPRESENTATIVE FILE ('npy 



TRANSLATION 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
INDEPENDENCE - LIBERTY - HAPPINESS 

IV# 091102 
USCC# 70062 

EXTRACT OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE 
People's Committee 
Village, town: Van Gia 
District: Van Ninh 
City, Province: Phu Khanh 

Full Name 

Sex 

Acct. #: Book #: 

OOAN CONG TAN 

Hale 

DPOB 1/20/1938 at Loc Tho, Van Ninh, Khanh Hoa. 

INFORMATION ON THE PARENTS: 

Father Mother 
, "-

Full Name Doan Kiet' Tran thi Rot 

OOB or Age (d~ceased) 1912 

Race, Nationality: Vietnamese Highlander Vietnamese Highlander 

Occupation Merchant 

Permanent Ration Loc Tho, Van Ninh 

Registration Place: Khanh Hoa. 

The Declarant's full name, age, permanent ration 
registration place, ID # or People's permit: Tran thi Rot, 45 years old. 

Loc Tho, Van Ninh, Khanh Hoa. 

A true extract 3/22/1984 

For the People's Committee 
of Van Gia Village. Signed/Sealed. 

Registered on 4/29/1957 
The Chairman. Signed/Sealed. 

TRANSLATED BY : DOAN DIBM, 

1k':P~ 
.c7 -
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TRANSLATION 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
INDEPENDENCE - LIBERTY - HAPPINESS 

EXTRACT OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

People's Committee 
Village. town: Van Gia 
District Van Ninh 
City. Province: Phu Khanh 

Full Name 

Sex 

Act II: Book II: 

VO THI CAY 

Female 

DPOB 2/10/1936 at Diem Dien. Van Khanh. 
Van Ninh. Khanh Hoa. 

Information On the Parents: 
..... 

Father Mother 

Full Name Vo Vinh Tran Thi Lanh 

DOB or Age (deceased) 67 years old. 

Race. Nationality Vietnamese Highlander Vietnamese Highlander 

Occupation Housewife. 

Permanent Ration Diem Dien. Van Ninh 

Registration Place Khanh Hoa 

The Declarantts full name; age, permanent ration 

registration place, ID # or Peoplets permit: Nguyen Di, 35 years old. 

ID #: 25A.000122 issued on 9/20/1955 

A true extract, 3/22/1984 Registered on 5/10/1960 

For the Peoplets Committee Office Manager, Signed/Sealed. 

Van Gia Village, Signed/Sealed. 

My Commission Expires rv .",; 'w f~e 
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-l:f;pU'!.>t~ of Vietnam. District-Court of Peace 

... I .. 
• DErpartment of Ju&tioe 

) ----_ ... 
Court of 1st. Instance of : 

AFFIDAVIT IN LIEU OF . MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE 

Nba Tran . To: Doan Cong Tan and Vo Thi Cay 

Court of Peace of : 
Van Ninh 
Act II: 915/60 

In the year of 19Eo • and on the 30 day 
of Oct. • at 9: 00 

Date: 30/10/1960 C f P f ourt 0 eace 0 Van Ninh 
Before me . Le Nghe • Judge of 

assisted by Co~rt Clerk Dao Trong 

] 

~ 

I 
8 
.[ 
i 

It 

Hoanh 

Appeared: 

Doan Cong Tan. 22 years of age. occupation: farmer , origin 
from Loc Tho. Van Ninh... • ID II 38A.000001 issued on 4/28/59, in VaJf.;rin 
actually residing at Van Phu village and reported that he was unable to 
secure copies of Marriage Cert. because of war events. the Vital' . 
Statistics .Register filed ~t his native place was destroyed as well as the 
original was lost. He therefore requested the Court, to. by the statements 
of the following witnesses, issue an Affidavit In Lieu of Marriag" Cert. 
to the Subject. Then appeared: . 

1/- Giap Dua • 
origin from Hoi Khanh 
residing at Hoi Khan h 

34 years of age. occupation farmer 
ID II 26A.000270 issued on 9/6/1955. Van ,Nil 

2/- Le Van Trai. 36 years of age. occupation farmer 
origin from Tan Phuoc , ID # 24A.0001::i7 issued on 9/26/55. Van Nil:: 
residing at Tan Phuoc. 

3/- Nguyen Chieu. 46 years of age. occupation Poult~ 
origin from Loc Tho, , ID II l4A.000105 issued on "9'/3'/55 Pro u~er 
residing at Loc Tho. 

The said witnesses, having listen.ed to 
the reading of the statement mentioned above and Article 337 of Central 
Vietnam Penal Code, punishing the false testimony in Civil matter with 
an imprisonment from 3 months to 1 year and a fine from 30 to 120 piaters 
and after having duly sworn. affirmed to know perfectly that: 

DOAN CONG TAN. born on 1/20/1938. male. to Mr. Doan Kiet 
( deceased) and Mrs. Tran Thi Rot. 48 years old. merchant. origin from 
Van Ninh. 2:'esiding at Khanh Hoa, was married with VO THI CAY. 24 years 
old. daughter of Mr. Vo Dinh ( deceased) and Mrs. Tran Thi Lanh, 67 
years old, housewife. residing at Khanh :roa• 

The wedding ceremony was celebrated on 4/20/1954 at 
Diem Dien. Van Khanh. Khanh Hoa. 

"a';"d the causes whereby the Subject was unable to secure copies of Civil 
registers have proceeded from the Vital Statistics l'legister was destroyec 
as well as the original was lost because of war events. The Court. 
therefore. by the above iniormation'and based upon articles 17-18 of the 
Central Vietnam Penal Code, established an Affidavit In Lieu of Marriage 
Certificate to D~an CongO Tan and Vo Thi Cay. 
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The witnesses, the petitioner, the Clerk and myself, after reading over, have 
signed. 

The clerk Dao Trong Hoanh 
sIS 

The Witnesses: 
~ Giap Dua. signed 
t. Le Van Trai, signed 

Nguyen Chieu, signed 
'. 

; I 

. Sumped and registered iD 
'; 11/3/1960. 

... 

The Presiding Judge': Le Nghe/signe 
. seale 

The Petitione r : 
Doan Cong Tan/ Signec!. 

A true Extract 
Van Gia on 12/15/1961 

The Law Clerk. Signed/Sealed. 

CER TIFICA TION OF TMNSLA TGR 'S COMPETENCE: 

I, Minh Nguyen, have performed this translation f---:n Viet--
namese into English and I am competent in Vietnamese and English to ren 'ch 
service. 

Signature : _----'A""---_·_,JJ... __ IJ--:-u+-(~~'---

. .. 
. " 
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ngu lai pw..c&llC, z:a l'p-pW d~n trinh. rAog hi~tl nay y khOng 

th~ sin sao Iuc IU fBI' cua y dU'Q'C, vi bin cbinh 

hi ·)Mt lac va so ~ dii bi li!u hUy tr~og thOi kj .chi~n tranh, 

n~n y!u call Bin Toa bAng vao lOi khai cua cac nhan chung sau, do 

y tri~t! 4~n. 4~!.p ~o'y bi!n baD thay th~ .. cpuoa ihl! bAc) t(eh n6i tr!n. 
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TIEN PHONG No 

TRANSLATION SERVICE .,' 

I v =11 09110~ 
V&C Lit 7 C'{)6~ 

TIEN PHONG 
TRANSLATION SERVICE 

15 N. HIGHLAND STREET 
ARLINGTON, VA.22201 

PHONE: (703) 522 -7151 

people'4 Committee 
Village : Van Gia 
Di4t~ict : Van Ninh 
P~ovince : Phu Khanh 

~o~m IIT3/P 
SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM No. 1132 
INDEPENOENCE FREEDOM HAPPINESS 

TRUE COpy OF THE CERTIFICATE OF BIRTH 

Full name : DOAN CONG DANH Sex : Male 
Oate o~ Bi~th 

place o~ Bi~th 
~ Novembe~ 14, 1965 

: Hanh Phuc mate~nity at 74 Nguyen Hoang 
Nha T~ang, Phu Khanh ~ 

Fathe~t4 ~ull name. D~Q.n Cong Tan 
Date o~ Bi~th : 1938 

Mothe~'4 ~ull name · Vo Thi Cay · 
Date 06 Bi~th · 1936 · 
Nationality · Vietname4e · 
Fat-he.~.t 4 Q~cupation : Se~vice man 
Mothe~'4 occupation: Hou4e keepe~ 

Name, age, place 06 ~e4idence,ID ca~d No.06 the pe~40n who make 
thi4 decla~ation 0& bi~truHa Minh Phuong, bo~n in 1906, nU~4e, 
add~e44 : 74 Nguyen Hoang, Nha T~ang, Phu Khanh. 

Ce~ti6ied t~ue copy 
Augu4t 27, 1985 
~o~ the Peopte'4 Committee 
(Signed and 4eated) 

THIS IS THE TP.!JF. AND CORuct 

TRANSLJ':.I, .. ... i ',Hi ATTACHID 

DOCUM:.::·, IH.t'tt1'2(4M§ ee, 
lluNGTOlI. IJ-Cf. ", 191 , 
liEN PHOt~G lWISU110II SEIYICI 

THiDlR£QOl 

~~-

Decla~ed on Nov. 18, 1965 

Chie6, Admini4t~ative Committee 
concu~~entty O~6ice~ 06 the 
civit 4tatu4 ~egi4t~y 

Nguyen Huu Vien 
(Signed and Seated) 
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TRANSLATION -------------

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
INDEPENDENCE - LIBERTY - HAPPINESS 

EXTRACT OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE 
People's Committee 
'Village, town: Van Gia Act #: Book II: 

--;.;;-:l> District : Van Ninh 
City, Province: Phu Thanh 

", 

Full Name 

Sex 

DPOB · · 

DOAN CONG DUONG 

Male 

7/21/1974, Military Maternity Clinic- Nha­
Trang. 

Information On The Parents: 

Full Name · · 
DOB or Age · · 
Race, Nationality · · ... 
Occupation · · 

• , I" Father 

Doan Cong Tan 

1938 

Vietnamese Highlander 

Military man 

Mother 

Vo Thi Cay 

1936 

Vietnamese Highlande to 

Housewife 

Permanent Ration : APO 4029 2 Hoang Dieu St. Nha 
/Trang. 

Registration Place : 

The Declarant's full name, age, permanent ration 
l:-egistration place, ID II or People's permit: Nguyen Thi Yen. 1933, 

A true extract, 3/22 /1984 

For the Peop'le's Committee 
of Van Gia vilJ.age. 
Signed/Sealed. 

Military Nurse, APO 4029 

Registered on 7/27/1974 
The Registrar 
Village chief acting the registrar 

Signed. 

Certification of Translator's Competence: 

J 

I. Minh Nguyen , have performed this translation from Vietnames 
into English arid I am competent in Vietnamese and English to render such service. 

j;i J- N SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO 
Signature: . t... ~(..~ 3 

<I-~ Date: 8£~E TJ:IIL. !.OiJ.. .. DAY 

OF_.- - 4-'~ -: 

~
--'-"LY'~ NGUYEN h __ 

• . IIOTARY PUIIJ( 
• ion' Expires ~ til • .".. . . ... 
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TRANSLATION -------------
SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 

INDEPENDENCE - LIBERTY - HAPPINESS 

EXTRACT OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE 
People's Committee 
Village, town: Van Gia Act #: Book #: 
District : Van Ninh 
City, Province: Phu Khanh 

Full Na:me DOAN CONG DINH 

Sex : I Male 

DPOB Maternity Clinic of Doctor Nguyen Van Ty. 

5/10/1973 in Nha Trang. 

Infor:mation On The Parents: 

Full Na:me 

DOB or Age 

Father 

: Doan Cong Tan 

: 1938 

Race, Nationality : Vietna:mese Highlander 

Occupation Military:man 

Mother 

Vo Thi Cay 

1936 

Vietna:mese Highlander 

Housewife 

Per:manent Ration : 02 Hoang Dieu St" Nha Trang, Sa:me address. 

Registration Place : 

The Declarant's full na:me, age, per:manent ration 
registration place, ID # or People's per:mit: Nguyen Van Ty, MD, 1923 

236 Tran Ouy Cap, Nha Trang. 

A true extract 3/22/1984 
Registered on 5/16/1973 
The Registrar. 

J 

For the People's Committee 
of Van Gia village. Signed/Sealed. 

The Chair:man conc. the Registrar 
Signed. 

Certification of Translator's Co:mpetence: 

I, Minh Nguyen have perfor:med this translation fro:m Vietna:mese 
into English and I a:m co:mpetent in Vietna:mese and English to render such service. 

Signature: 
Date: 

? <-

SUiSCR.IED AND SWORN TO 

IEFORE .. ME THls .... ..3dk .. DAY 

OL_j~ __ 

LY VAM NGUY!N 
IIOlU' 'UIUC 

-
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TRANSLATION 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
INDEPENDENCE - LIBERTY - HAPPINESS 

EXTRACT OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE 
People's Committee 
Village, town: Van Gia Act #: Book #: 
District : Van Ninh 
City, Province: Phu Thanh 

Full Name 

Sex 

DPOB 

• 

DOAN THI XUAN DUYEN 

Female 

5/15/1957 at Diem Dien. Van Ninh. Khanh 
Hoa • 

Information On The Parents : 

Father 

Full Name Doan Cong Tan 

1938 

Mother 

Vo Thi Cay 

1936 DOB or Age 

Race, Nationality Vietnamese Highlander Vietnamese Highlander 

Farmer : Famer Occupation 

Permanent Ration : Ninh Tho. Van Ninh. Khanh Hoa, Van Ninh, Khanh 

Registration Place : 
Hoa. 

The Declarant's full name, age, permanent ration 
t-egistration place, ID # or People's permit: Doan Cong Tan , 

Ninh Tho, Van Ninh, Khanh Hoa. 

A true extract. 3/22/1984 

For the People's Committee 
Van Gia village. Signed/Sealed. 

Certification of Translator's Competence: 

19 years old. 

Registered on 2/23/1961 
The Registrar. Signed. 

I 

I, Midh Nguyen have performed this translation from Vietnamese 
into English and I am competent in Vietnamese and English to render such service. 

. ~ . SUISCRl,ED AND SWORN TO 
Slgnature: .",L /1/ l ~ 

~ Date: 8ft!OR\"E THIS .... 3a~ ... DAY 

OF ..... j~'1.~ ____ _ 
.. 
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-; .. BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

7GlJG.2 
Qg.UC~ 

Act #I : 

08 
. 

Child's Name 

Sex 

DPOB 

Father's Name 

Age, Occupation .. 
Address 

Mother's Name 

Age, Occupation 

Address 

Legitimate Wife 

Declarant's Name 

Age, Occupation 

Address 

Date of Declaration 

1st. Witness 

Age, Occupation 

Address 

2nd. Witness 

Age, Occupation 

Address 

:I'he Declarant: 

Doan Cong Tan 
01.S .... c:d. 

A true Extract. 
Khanh Hoa on 12/15/1961 
The .Registrar / Signed 

DOAN THI XUAN HUYEN v'" 
Female 

2/10/1960 at Diem Dien village, Khanh 
Hoa province. 

Doan Cong Tan 

22 years old, military man • 

APO 6081 

Vo Thi Cay 

24 years old, housewife. 

Diem Dien village, Khanh Hoa province. 

Legitimate wife. 

Doan Cong Tan 

22 years old, military man. 

APO 6081 

2/25/1960 

Vu Thuong 

39 years old, Farmer 

Diem Dien village, Khanh Hoa province. 

Vo Thanh Tri 

33 years old, Farmer. 

Diem Dien village, Khanh Hoa. 

Made in~Vad~nh _ 
The Registrar: The Witnesses: 

Vo Van Ut , Signed Vo Thuong, _ Signed 

Vo Thanh Tri • Signed. 

Certified true the signature of Mr. Dang 
Hong Truong, the registrar of Van Khanh 
village. 

Van Ninh· on 12/16/1961 
For the District Chief. Signed/Sealed. 

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE: 

I, Minh Nguyen, have performed this translation from Vietnamese 
into English and I am competent in Vietnamese and English tO~"l!PclM.eIWORN TO 

Signature: ~ "vJ'¥4w::: Date : IEFORE~HHlS ..... 3d~ .. D"'Y 

.. "f.' OL~ 
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